






BEXAR COUNTY
INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO SUMMARY

For The Period Ending 06/30/2015

Total Portfolio Summary
Current Quarter Prior Quarter Change From

6/30/2015 3/31/2015 Prior
Book Value $1,032,558,308 $1,157,986,849 -$125,428,540
Market Value $1,032,786,904 $1,158,273,637 -$125,486,733
Market Value% 100.02% 100.02% 0.00%
Weighted Average Maturity - Days 221 days 276 days (55)
Weighted Average Yield 0.35% 0.38% -0.02%
Earned Income $1,037,687 $992,229 $45,458
Earned Income - Year-to-Date $2,736,809 $1,699,122 $1,037,687

Portfolio Composition by Fund
3/31/2015 6/30/2015 6/30/2015 6/30/2015 Wtd Avg Wtd Avg

Market Value Market Value Book Value Earned Income Yield Maturity

Cash Equivalents 128,611,060$      166,949,178$      166,949,178$      18,510$               0.04% 1 day
Investments 925,447,846$      760,351,548$      760,122,093$      1,011,084$          0.46% 296 days

Total Pooled Funds 1,054,058,906$   927,300,726$      927,071,271$      1,029,594$          0.38% 243 days

Community Venue Cash Equivs 94,215,441$        75,507,468$        75,507,468$        2,404$                 0.03% 1 day
Community Venue Investments 9,999,290$          29,978,710$        29,979,570$        5,689$                 0.22% 106 days

Total Community Venue Funds 104,214,731$      105,486,178$      105,487,037$      8,093$                 0.08% 31 days

Grand Total 1,158,273,637$   1,032,786,904$   1,032,558,308$   1,037,687$          0.35% 221 days

Portfolio Composition by Issuer Portfolio Composition by Maturity (In Millions)

These reports are prepared for Bexar County in accordance with the Texas Public Funds Investment Act, Government Code 2256 and are in full
compliance with the Investment Policy and Strategy established for Bexar County and the Public Funds Investment Act.

As of June 30th, the County’s portfolio had a book value of $1.032 billion and a market value of $1.032 billion. Of this amount, $242.5 million was
held in local government investment pools and money market funds, with $30.7 million in TexPool, $61.7 million in TexSTAR, $74.6 million in the
Bank of America sweep account, and $75.5 million of Community Venue Project Funds held in the Morgan Stanley Treasury Portfolio money
market fund. The remaining $790.3 million was invested in treasury securities, government agency securities, short-term municipal obligations, and
commercial paper. As of June 30th, the portfolio had a weighted average maturity of 221 days and a weighted average yield to maturity of 0.35%.
On an accrual basis, the portfolio earned $1,037,687 during the quarter.

The Pooled Funds portfolio decreased by $127 million during the quarter as seasonal outflows accelerated, while the Community Venue Project
(“CVP”) Funds increased by $1.3 million. There were a very large number of transactions as we worked to invest proceeds from called bonds and
runoff from the portfolio’s short-term instruments, which rollover frequently and must be reinvested. Portfolio runoff totaled $483 million, including
19 positions totaling $216 million that were called away prior to maturity and 23 maturities for $257 million. In all, there were 31 new investments
totaling $337 million made during the quarter, including: $86.6 million in agency callables; $10 million in agency bullets; $110 million in
commercial paper; $115 million in municipal commercial paper; and $15.6 million in municipal obligations. The new purchases had a weighted
average yield of 0.57% and a weighted average maturity of 309 days. The weighted average yield-to-maturity on investment securities in the
portfolio was 0.46%, unchanged from March 31st. The weighted average yield on the Pooled Funds portfolio (excluding the CVP Funds) slid 3 basis
points to 0.38% from 0.41% at March 31st. The overall weighted average yield-to-maturity on the total portfolio, including the CVP Funds, also
slipped 3 basis points, falling to 0.35% from 0.38% last quarter. The portion of the Pooled Funds portfolio held in cash equivalents rose from 12% to
18% as cash balances were replenished. The total portfolio’s cash allocation moved up to 23% from 19%. The weighted average maturity declined
from 276 days last quarter to 221 days at June 30th.

The breakdown, based on market values, of the $790.3 million invested in government agency securities, short-term municipal obligations, and
commercial paper is as follows: $20.0 million in U.S. Treasury notes; $40.7 million in Fannie Mae notes; $95.1 million in Freddie Mac notes; $165.2
million in Federal Home Loan Bank notes; $65.0 million in Federal Farm Credit Bank notes; $24.6 million in municipal bonds; $299.7 million in
corporate commercial paper; and $80.0 million in municipal commercial paper. The graphs above show the portfolio composition and maturity
structure.
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Executive Summary
As of 06/30/15  

Bexar County

 1,158,273,637.23

 1,157,986,848.60

 1,157,991,500.90

 286,788.63 Unrealized Gain / Loss

Par Value

Book Value

Beginning Values as of 03/31/15     

Market Value

Market Value %  100.02%

Weighted Avg. YTW

Weighted Avg. YTM  0.375%

 0.374%

Account Summary

Ending Values as of 06/30/15    

 1,032,786,904.32 

 1,032,558,308.36 

 1,031,991,646.13 

 228,595.96 

 100.02%

 0.352%

 0.354%

Allocation by Security Type

AGCY BULLET 12%
AGCY CALL 23%
CP 37%
LGIP 9%

MMF 15%
MUNICIPAL 2%
TREASURY 2%

Total: 100%

FHLB 16%
JPMSEC 11%
FHLMC 9%
GECC 9%
TOYMCC 9%
MS 7%
Other Issuers 39%

Total: 100%

Allocation by Issuer
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Maturity Distribution %

Weighted Average Days to Maturity:  221

A-1+ 37%
AA 0%
AAA 63%

Total: 100%

Credit Quality
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As of  06/30/2015

Benchmark Comparison
Bexar County
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Note 2:   Benchmark data for TexPool is the monthly average yield.  

Note 1:   CMT stands for Constant Maturity Treasury. This data is published in Federal Reserve Statistical Release H.15 and represents an average of all actively traded Treasury securities having that time remaining until maturity. This is a 

standard industry benchmark for Treasury securities. The CMT benchmarks are moving averages. The 3-month CMT is the daily average for the previous 3 months, the 6-month CMT is the daily average for the previous 6 months, and the 

1-year and 2-year CMT's are the daily averages for the previous 12-months.  
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Mty DateCUSIP Sec. Description CPN Par Value Orig Cost Book Value Market Value

Detail of Security Holdings
As of  06/30/2015

Sec. Type

Purch

 Price

Mkt

 Price

Days 

to Mty

Days 

to CallNext Call

Bexar County

YTM
Settle

 Date YTWCall Type

Cash Equivalents

 74,596,565.20  74,596,565.20  74,596,565.20  74,596,565.20BA-SWEEP Bank of America Sweep  1MMF  100.000  100.000  0.010  0.010

 30,653,206.03  30,653,206.03  30,653,206.03  30,653,206.03TEXPOOL TexPool  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  0.058  0.058

 61,699,407.02  61,699,407.02  61,699,407.02  61,699,407.02TEXSTAR TexSTAR  1LGIP  100.000  100.000  0.072  0.072

 166,949,178.25  166,949,178.25  166,949,178.25  166,949,178.25  1Total for  Cash Equivalents  100.000  100.000  0.042  0.042

Community Venue Fund

 75,507,467.88  75,507,467.88  75,507,467.88  75,507,467.88MREXX Morgan Stanley Treas Port 

MM

 1MMF  100.000  100.000  0.030  0.030

 10,000,000.00  9,997,588.89  9,997,627.80  9,997,860.0006/30/15  0.140  0.140Toyota Mtr Cr89233HVX9 CP - DISC 08/31/15  99.976  99.979  62

 10,000,000.00  9,992,000.00  9,992,066.70  9,990,330.0006/30/15  0.240  0.240Toyota Mtr Cr89233HXU3 CP - DISC 10/28/15  99.920  99.903  120

 10,000,000.00  9,986,275.00  9,989,875.00  9,990,520.0005/14/15  0.270  0.270Toyota Mtr Cr89233HYD0 CP - DISC 11/13/15  99.863  99.905  136

 105,507,467.88  105,483,331.77  105,487,037.38  105,486,177.88  31Total for  Community Venue Fund  99.977  99.980  0.083  0.083

Print Date:  7/21/2015 Print Time:   1:34 pm Page 1 of 4
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Mty DateCUSIP Sec. Description CPN Par Value Orig Cost Book Value Market Value

Detail of Security Holdings
As of  06/30/2015

Sec. Type

Purch

 Price

Mkt

 Price

Days 

to Mty

Days 

to CallNext Call

Bexar County

YTM
Settle

 Date YTWCall Type

Investments

 10,000,000.00  9,984,833.30  10,000,000.00  9,999,960.0012/31/14  0.300  0.300J.P.Morgan Sec46640QU17 CP - DISC 07/01/15  99.848  100.000  1

 10,000,000.00  10,026,600.00  10,000,050.10  10,000,000.0001/10/14  0.319  0.319FNMA3135G0LN1 AGCY BULET  0.500 07/02/15  100.266  100.000  2

 10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.0004/09/15  0.120  0.120Univ of TX91513VE63 CP - INT  0.120 07/02/15  100.000  100.000  2

 20,000,000.00  19,959,166.67  19,999,166.60  19,999,560.0011/03/14  0.301  0.301J.P.Morgan Sec46640QU66 CP - DISC 07/06/15  99.796  99.998  6

 20,000,000.00  19,981,600.00  19,999,741.40  20,000,000.0012/09/13  0.278  0.278FFCB3133EDBE1 AGCY BULET  0.220 07/09/15  99.908  100.000  9

 20,000,000.00  19,975,866.67  19,997,333.40  19,999,000.0001/21/15  0.240  0.240GE Capital Corp36959JUM3 CP - DISC 07/21/15  99.879  99.995  21

 1,110,000.00  1,181,084.40  1,112,858.19  1,112,601.8407/01/13  0.650  0.650Dumas ISD264669ES7 MUNICIPAL  3.750 08/01/15  106.404  100.234  32

 10,000,000.00  9,980,291.67  9,996,975.00  9,998,410.0012/31/14  0.331  0.331J.P.Morgan Sec46640QV32 CP - DISC 08/03/15  99.803  99.984  34

 4,500,000.00  4,633,155.00  4,513,385.57  4,512,658.5005/27/14  0.180  0.180Univ of TX9151374Y6 MUNICIPAL  2.616 08/15/15  102.959  100.281  46

 10,000,000.00  9,980,000.00  9,995,916.70  9,998,400.0012/22/14  0.301  0.301GE Capital Corp36959JVK6 CP - DISC 08/19/15  99.800  99.984  50

 10,000,000.00  9,980,841.67  9,995,050.00  9,997,130.0001/27/15  0.331  0.331J.P.Morgan Sec46640QVQ1 CP - DISC 08/24/15  99.808  99.971  55

 10,000,000.00  9,985,000.00  9,995,950.00  9,998,300.0002/05/15  0.270  0.270Toyota Mtr Cr89233HVQ4 CP - DISC 08/24/15  99.850  99.983  55

 25,000,000.00  25,000,000.00  25,000,000.00  25,000,000.0006/01/15  0.170  0.170Univ of TX91513VJ43 CP - INT  0.170 08/26/15  100.000  100.000  57

 10,000,000.00  9,995,666.67  9,997,941.70  9,998,070.0004/29/15  0.130  0.130Nestle Financial Intl Ltd64105SVT2 CP - DISC 08/27/15  99.957  99.981  58

 10,000,000.00  9,980,750.00  9,994,683.30  9,996,820.0001/30/15  0.331  0.331J.P.Morgan Sec46640QVU2 CP - DISC 08/28/15  99.808  99.968  59

 10,000,000.00  9,972,238.89  9,992,400.00  9,995,700.0012/22/14  0.381  0.381J.P.Morgan Sec46640QWB3 CP - DISC 09/11/15  99.722  99.957  73

 10,000,000.00  9,979,916.67  9,993,750.00  9,996,850.0001/16/15  0.301  0.301Toyota Mtr Cr89233HWE0 CP - DISC 09/14/15  99.799  99.969  76

 10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.0006/15/15  0.110  0.110Univ of TX91513VK25 CP - INT  0.110 09/15/15  100.000  100.000  77

 10,000,000.00  9,997,222.20  9,997,861.10  9,996,530.0006/08/15  0.100  0.100Harvard University74081KWG3 CP - DISC 09/16/15  99.972  99.965  78

 25,000,000.00  25,000,000.00  25,000,000.00  25,000,000.0005/14/15  0.140  0.140Univ of TX91513VH45 CP - INT  0.140 09/16/15  100.000  100.000  78

 10,000,000.00  9,975,341.67  9,992,850.00  9,996,600.0012/22/14  0.331  0.331Toyota Mtr Cr89233HWH3 CP - DISC 09/17/15  99.753  99.966  79

 10,000,000.00  10,028,900.00  10,004,646.10  9,998,000.0003/26/14  0.307  0.307FNMA3135G0NV1 AGCY BULET  0.500 09/28/15  100.289  99.980  90

 10,000,000.00  9,976,000.00  9,990,755.60  9,994,080.0001/16/15  0.321  0.321Toyota Mtr Cr89233HXD1 CP - DISC 10/13/15  99.760  99.941  105

 20,000,000.00  19,950,866.67  19,980,383.40  19,991,060.0001/21/15  0.331  0.331GE Capital Corp36959JXG3 CP - DISC 10/16/15  99.754  99.955  108

 10,000,000.00  9,990,000.00  9,992,200.00  9,992,130.0005/29/15  0.240  0.240Toyota Mtr Cr89233HXS8 CP - DISC 10/26/15  99.900  99.921  118

 10,000,000.00  9,976,000.00  9,989,511.10  9,994,580.0001/30/15  0.321  0.321GE Capital Corp36959JXT5 CP - DISC 10/27/15  99.760  99.946  119

 10,000,000.00  9,975,525.00  9,988,908.30  9,994,310.0002/05/15  0.331  0.331GE Capital Corp36959JXW8 CP - DISC 10/30/15  99.755  99.943  122

 10,000,000.00  9,988,975.00  9,989,125.00  9,987,020.0006/29/15  0.270  0.270GE Capital Corp36959JYP2 CP - DISC 11/23/15  99.890  99.870  146

 10,000,000.00  9,991,000.00  9,995,971.20  10,002,000.0012/22/14  0.315  0.315FHLB3130A22T2 AGCY BULET  0.220 12/04/15  99.910  100.020  157

 10,000,000.00  10,000,100.00  10,000,049.40  9,998,000.0012/31/14  0.299  0.299FHLB3130A32K9 AGCY BULET  0.300 12/18/15  100.001  99.980  171

 10,000,000.00  9,972,250.00  9,982,219.40  9,982,120.0003/26/15  0.371  0.371GE Capital Corp36959JZM8 CP - DISC 12/21/15  99.723  99.821  174

 10,000,000.00  9,966,250.00  9,977,500.00  9,976,370.0004/02/15  0.452  0.452J.P.Morgan Sec46640QZU8 CP - DISC 12/28/15  99.663  99.764  181

 5,000,000.00  4,999,695.00  4,999,872.70  5,003,000.0009/18/14  0.345  0.345FHLB3130A2QV1 AGCY BULET  0.340 01/25/16  99.994  100.060  209

 5,000,000.00  4,994,235.00  4,997,540.55  5,001,000.0009/18/14  0.385  0.385FHLB3130A2YY6 AGCY BULET  0.300 02/01/16  99.885  100.020  216
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Mty DateCUSIP Sec. Description CPN Par Value Orig Cost Book Value Market Value

Detail of Security Holdings
As of  06/30/2015

Sec. Type

Purch

 Price

Mkt

 Price

Days 

to Mty

Days 

to CallNext Call

Bexar County

YTM
Settle

 Date YTWCall Type

Investments

 20,000,000.00  19,910,000.00  19,917,666.60  19,918,720.0006/08/15  0.603  0.603J.P.Morgan Sec46640PC43 CP - DISC 03/04/16  99.550  99.594  248

 20,000,000.00  19,996,875.00  19,999,025.40  20,024,000.0012/09/13  0.382  0.382U.S. Treasury912828US7 TREAS NOTE  0.375 03/15/16  99.984  100.120  259

 10,000,000.00  9,955,500.00  9,955,833.30  9,951,970.0006/29/15  0.603  0.603J.P.Morgan Sec46640PCN1 CP - DISC 03/22/16  99.555  99.520  266

 10,000,000.00  9,969,591.67  9,969,819.40  9,968,230.0006/29/15  0.411  0.411Toyota Mtr Cr89233GCN4 CP - DISC 03/22/16  99.696  99.682  266

 15,000,000.00  15,012,450.00  15,004,371.15  15,021,000.0011/21/13  0.466  0.466FHLMC3137EADQ9 AGCY BULET  0.500 05/13/16  100.083  100.140  318

 630,000.00  663,270.30  644,245.48  644,568.7504/30/14  0.400  0.400San Antonio Wtr Sys79642BC84 MUNICIPAL  3.000 05/15/16  105.281  102.313  320

 10,000,000.00  10,233,100.00  10,152,444.70  10,162,000.0012/31/14  0.500  0.500FHLB313373SZ6 AGCY BULET  2.125 06/10/16  102.331  101.620  346

 10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,003,000.0006/24/14  0.500  0.500FHLMC3134G56P5 AGCY CALL 09/24/15 0.500 06/24/16 QRTLY  100.000  100.030  360  86

 7,595,000.00  7,645,354.85  7,637,363.85  7,638,899.1004/23/15  0.440  0.440TX A&M Univ8821172T0 MUNICIPAL  1.000 07/01/16  100.663  100.578  367

 10,650,000.00  10,612,086.00  10,635,086.27  10,647,870.0012/06/13  0.514  0.514FNMA3135G0XP3 AGCY BULET  0.375 07/05/16  99.644  99.980  371

 10,000,000.00  10,026,100.00  10,016,617.30  10,024,000.0011/03/14  0.480  0.480FNMA3135G0YE7 AGCY BULET  0.625 08/26/16  100.261  100.240  423

 10,000,000.00  9,994,000.00  9,996,658.70  10,009,000.0006/30/14  0.597  0.597FHLB3130A2AD8 AGCY CALL 09/30/15 0.570 09/30/16 QRTLY  99.940  100.090  458  92

 10,000,000.00  10,008,300.00  10,004,173.20  10,013,000.0003/27/15  0.615  0.511FFCB3133EDWQ1 AGCY CALL 10/06/15 0.670 10/06/16 CONT  100.083  100.130  464  98

 10,000,000.00  10,048,300.00  10,048,093.00  10,056,000.0006/29/15  0.499  0.499FHLMC3137EADS5 AGCY BULET  0.875 10/14/16  100.483  100.560  472

 15,000,000.00  14,997,000.00  14,997,729.45  15,006,000.0001/28/15  0.562  0.562FHLB3130A3ZG2 AGCY CALL 07/28/15 0.550 10/28/16 QRTLY  99.980  100.040  486  28

 10,050,000.00  10,046,985.00  10,047,330.92  10,041,960.0004/29/15  0.520  0.520FHLB3130A53F4 AGCY CALL 07/28/15 0.500 10/28/16 QRTLY  99.970  99.920  486  28

 10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,018,000.0011/28/14  0.650  0.650FHLMC3134G5RD9 AGCY CALL 11/25/15 0.650 11/25/16 ONE TIME  100.000  100.180  514  148

 20,000,000.00  19,975,200.00  19,985,288.40  19,996,000.0006/23/14  0.700  0.700FHLMC3134G56W0 AGCY CALL 09/23/15 0.650 12/23/16 QRTLY  99.876  99.980  542  85

 15,000,000.00  15,000,000.00  15,000,000.00  15,006,000.0006/30/15  0.570  0.570FHLB3130A5UC1 AGCY CALL 09/30/15 0.570 12/30/16 QRTLY  100.000  100.040  549  92

 10,000,000.00  9,990,000.00  9,992,128.10  10,003,000.0001/27/15  0.675  0.675FFCB3133EELR9 AGCY CALL 01/27/16 0.625 01/27/17 CONT  99.900  100.030  577  211

 10,000,000.00  9,989,000.00  9,991,340.80  10,003,000.0001/27/15  0.680  0.680FFCB3133EELR9 AGCY CALL 01/27/16 0.625 01/27/17 CONT  99.890  100.030  577  211

 10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  9,998,000.0004/30/15  0.625  0.625FHLB3130A54L0 AGCY CALL 07/30/15 0.625 01/30/17 QRTLY  100.000  99.980  580  30

 10,000,000.00  9,997,500.00  9,998,021.50  10,000,000.0001/30/15  0.713  0.713FHLMC3134G6AA1 AGCY CALL 07/30/15 0.700 01/30/17 ONE TIME  99.975  100.000  580  30

 2,000,000.00  2,276,160.00  2,129,055.40  2,138,750.0008/14/13  0.980  0.980Mansfield, TX ISD5643855R9 MUNICIPAL  5.000 02/15/17  113.808  106.938  596

 8,000,000.00  8,585,760.00  8,564,572.24  8,560,080.0006/09/15  0.621  0.621San Antonio ISD796269VE5 MUNICIPAL  5.000 02/15/17  107.322  107.001  596

 10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  9,996,000.0003/30/15  0.750  0.750FHLB3130A4TA0 AGCY CALL 09/30/15 0.750 03/30/17 QRTLY  100.000  99.960  639  92

 10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  9,995,000.0005/28/15  0.720  0.720FHLB3130A5GJ2 AGCY CALL 08/28/15 0.720 04/28/17 QRTLY  100.000  99.950  668  59

 10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  9,993,000.0004/30/15  0.750  0.655FHLMC3134G6A45 AGCY CALL 08/26/15 0.750 05/26/17 QRTLY  100.000  99.930  696  57

 10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.0005/28/15  0.800  0.800FHLB3130A5GT0 AGCY CALL 08/28/15 0.800 06/28/17 QRTLY  100.000  100.000  729  59

 10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.0006/30/15  0.850  0.850FHLB3130A5T74 AGCY CALL 09/30/15 0.850 06/30/17 QRTLY  100.000  100.000  731  92

 10,000,000.00  9,992,500.00  9,993,763.80  10,005,000.0001/28/15  0.880  0.880FHLMC3134G6AC7 AGCY CALL 07/28/15 0.850 07/28/17 ONE TIME  99.925  100.050  759  28

 10,000,000.00  9,990,000.00  9,991,788.30  10,005,000.0012/29/14  1.087  1.087FHLB3130A3PR9 AGCY CALL 12/29/15 1.050 09/29/17 CONT  99.900  100.050  822  182

 10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  10,001,000.0003/30/15  1.000  1.000FHLB3130A4UB6 AGCY CALL 09/30/15 1.000 09/29/17 QRTLY  100.000  100.010  822  92

 8,450,000.00  8,441,550.00  8,442,862.29  8,444,085.0001/23/15  1.007  1.007FFCB3133EELC2 AGCY CALL Anytime 0.970 10/23/17 CONT  99.900  99.930  846  5

Print Date:  7/21/2015 Print Time:   1:34 pm Page 3 of 4

Page 9 of 34



Mty DateCUSIP Sec. Description CPN Par Value Orig Cost Book Value Market Value

Detail of Security Holdings
As of  06/30/2015

Sec. Type

Purch

 Price

Mkt

 Price

Days 

to Mty

Days 

to CallNext Call

Bexar County

YTM
Settle

 Date YTWCall Type

Investments

 6,550,000.00  6,543,450.00  6,543,465.07  6,550,655.0006/29/15  1.022  1.022FFCB3133EEP53 AGCY CALL 08/27/15 0.980 11/27/17 CONT  99.900  100.010  881  58

 5,000,000.00  4,998,750.00  4,998,752.30  4,998,500.0006/29/15  1.259  1.259FHLB3130A5HQ5 AGCY CALL 09/29/15 1.250 06/29/18 QRTLY  99.975  99.970  1,095  91

 759,535,000.00  760,278,154.97  760,122,092.73  760,351,548.19  296Total for  Investments  100.106  100.114  0.460  0.457

 1,031,991,646.13  1,032,710,664.99  1,032,558,308.36  1,032,786,904.32  221Total for  Bexar County  100.076  100.082  0.354  0.352 0
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03/31/15 06/30/15 06/30/1503/31/15Security Type Security Description

Cash Equivalents

BA-SWEEP  0.00  74,596,565.20  57,775,512.47  74,596,565.20 57,775,512.47  19,835,308.23  0.00 (3,014,255.50)MMF  16,821,052.73 Bank of America Sweep

LOGIC  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 LGIP  0.00 LOGIC

TEXPOOL  0.00  30,653,206.03  19,897,996.48  30,653,206.03 19,897,996.48  32,503,338.08  0.00 (21,748,128.53)LGIP  10,755,209.55 TexPool

TEXSTAR  0.00  61,699,407.02  50,937,551.14  61,699,407.02 50,937,551.14  32,507,649.52  0.00 (21,745,793.64)LGIP  10,761,855.88 TexSTAR

 166,949,178.25  0.00 Total for  Cash Equivalents  128,611,060.09  166,949,178.25 128,611,060.09  84,846,295.83 (46,508,177.67)  0.00  38,338,118.16 

Community Venue Fund

MREXX  0.00  75,507,467.88  0.00  75,507,467.88 0.00  75,507,467.90  0.00  0.00 MMF  75,507,467.88 Morgan Stanley Treas Port MM

NWGXX-BC  0.00  0.00  94,215,440.81  0.00 94,215,440.81  3,828,770.53  0.00 (98,044,211.34)MMF (94,215,440.81)Comm Venue Funds - WF Govt MM

89233HS54  0.00  0.00  9,999,290.00  0.00 9,998,016.70  0.00  1,983.30 (10,000,000.00)CP - DISC (9,999,290.00)Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  05/05/15

89233HVX9  0.00  9,997,627.80  0.00  9,997,860.00 0.00  9,997,588.89  38.91  0.00 CP - DISC  9,997,860.00 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  08/31/15

89233HXU3  0.00  9,992,066.70  0.00  9,990,330.00 0.00  9,992,000.00  66.70  0.00 CP - DISC  9,990,330.00 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  10/28/15

89233HYD0  0.00  9,989,875.00  0.00  9,990,520.00 0.00  9,986,275.00  3,600.00  0.00 CP - DISC  9,990,520.00 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  11/13/15

 105,487,037.38  0.00 Total for  Community Venue Fund  104,214,730.81  105,486,177.88 104,213,457.51  109,312,102.32 (108,044,211.34)  5,688.91  1,271,447.07 
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91513VVS6  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00 10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 (10,000,000.00)CP - INT (10,000,000.00)Univ of TX  0.170  04/01/15

05248GR23  0.00  0.00  21,974,890.14  0.00 21,974,926.82  0.00  73.18 (21,975,000.00)CP - DISC (21,974,890.14)City of Austin, TX  0.000  04/02/15

91513VXH8  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00 10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 (10,000,000.00)CP - INT (10,000,000.00)Univ of TX  0.130  04/09/15

3130A1PH5  0.00  0.00  20,000,000.00  0.00 19,999,894.40  0.00  105.60 (20,000,000.00)AGCY BULET (20,000,000.00)FHLB  0.130  04/17/15

89233HRQ9  0.00  0.00  9,999,550.00  0.00 9,998,402.80  0.00  1,597.20 (10,000,000.00)CP - DISC (9,999,550.00)Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  04/24/15

5255M5SD2  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  9,999,666.67  333.33 (10,000,000.00)CP - DISC  0.00 Stanford Univ  0.000  05/13/15

91513VZZ6  0.00  0.00  25,000,000.00  0.00 25,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 (25,000,000.00)CP - INT (25,000,000.00)Univ of TX  0.110  05/14/15

89233HSK1  0.00  0.00  9,998,910.00  0.00 9,996,533.30  0.00  3,466.70 (10,000,000.00)CP - DISC (9,998,910.00)Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  05/19/15

5255M5ST7  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  9,999,650.00  350.00 (10,000,000.00)CP - DISC  0.00 Stanford Univ  0.000  05/27/15

89233HST2  0.00  0.00  9,998,670.00  0.00 9,997,044.40  0.00  2,955.60 (10,000,000.00)CP - DISC (9,998,670.00)Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  05/27/15

36959JSV6  0.00  0.00  9,998,070.00  0.00 9,996,616.70  0.00  3,383.30 (10,000,000.00)CP - DISC (9,998,070.00)GE Capital Corp  0.000  05/29/15

89233HSV7  0.00  0.00  9,998,610.00  0.00 9,996,938.90  0.00  3,061.10 (10,000,000.00)CP - DISC (9,998,610.00)Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  05/29/15

89837TCA4  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  5,000,000.00  0.00 (5,000,000.00)CP - INT  0.00 Princeton University  0.080  06/01/15

91513VZU7  0.00  0.00  25,000,000.00  0.00 25,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 (25,000,000.00)CP - INT (25,000,000.00)Univ of TX  0.130  06/01/15

30229BTC1  0.00  0.00  9,996,780.00  0.00 9,997,000.00  0.00  3,000.00 (10,000,000.00)CP - DISC (9,996,780.00)Exxon Mobil  0.000  06/12/15

46640QTC5  0.00  0.00  29,988,510.00  0.00 29,982,600.00  0.00  17,400.00 (30,000,000.00)CP - DISC (29,988,510.00)J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  06/12/15

91513VC40  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00 10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 (10,000,000.00)CP - INT (10,000,000.00)Univ of TX  0.110  06/15/15

91513VD49  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00 (10,000,000.00)CP - INT  0.00 Univ of TX  0.110  06/15/15

46640QTW1  0.00  0.00  9,994,920.00  0.00 9,992,500.00  0.00  7,500.00 (10,000,000.00)CP - DISC (9,994,920.00)J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  06/30/15

46640QU17  0.00  10,000,000.00  9,994,810.00  9,999,960.00 9,992,416.70  0.00  7,583.30  0.00 CP - DISC  5,150.00 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  07/01/15

3135G0LN1  0.00  10,000,050.10  10,009,000.00  10,000,000.00 10,004,557.20  0.00 (4,507.10) 0.00 AGCY BULET (9,000.00)FNMA  0.500  07/02/15

91513VE63  0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00  10,000,000.00 0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 CP - INT  10,000,000.00 Univ of TX  0.120  07/02/15

46640QU66  0.00  19,999,166.60  19,988,740.00  19,999,560.00 19,984,000.00  0.00  15,166.60  0.00 CP - DISC  10,820.00 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  07/06/15

3133EDBE1  0.00  19,999,741.40  20,000,000.00  20,000,000.00 19,996,831.40  0.00  2,910.00  0.00 AGCY BULET  0.00 FFCB  0.220  07/09/15

36959JUM3  0.00  19,997,333.40  19,988,980.00  19,999,000.00 19,985,200.00  0.00  12,133.40  0.00 CP - DISC  10,020.00 GE Capital Corp  0.000  07/21/15

264669ES7  0.00  1,112,858.19  1,122,487.50  1,112,601.84 1,121,432.76  0.00 (8,574.57) 0.00 MUNICIPAL (9,885.66)Dumas ISD  3.750  08/01/15

46640QV32  0.00  9,996,975.00  9,991,490.00  9,998,410.00 9,988,633.30  0.00  8,341.70  0.00 CP - DISC  6,920.00 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  08/03/15

9151374Y6  0.00  4,513,385.57  4,537,264.50  4,512,658.50 4,540,765.19  0.00 (27,379.62) 0.00 MUNICIPAL (24,606.00)Univ of TX  2.616  08/15/15

36959JVK6  0.00  9,995,916.70  9,991,190.00  9,998,400.00 9,988,333.30  0.00  7,583.40  0.00 CP - DISC  7,210.00 GE Capital Corp  0.000  08/19/15

46640QVQ1  0.00  9,995,050.00  9,989,210.00  9,997,130.00 9,986,708.30  0.00  8,341.70  0.00 CP - DISC  7,920.00 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  08/24/15

89233HVQ4  0.00  9,995,950.00  9,994,440.00  9,998,300.00 9,989,125.00  0.00  6,825.00  0.00 CP - DISC  3,860.00 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  08/24/15

91513VJ43  0.00  25,000,000.00  0.00  25,000,000.00 0.00  25,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 CP - INT  25,000,000.00 Univ of TX  0.170  08/26/15

64105SVT2  0.00  9,997,941.70  0.00  9,998,070.00 0.00  9,995,666.67  2,275.03  0.00 CP - DISC  9,998,070.00 Nestle Financial Intl Ltd  0.000  08/27/15
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46640QVU2  0.00  9,994,683.30  9,988,750.00  9,996,820.00 9,986,341.70  0.00  8,341.60  0.00 CP - DISC  8,070.00 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  08/28/15

46640QWB3  0.00  9,992,400.00  9,986,830.00  9,995,700.00 9,982,794.40  0.00  9,605.60  0.00 CP - DISC  8,870.00 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  09/11/15

89233HWE0  0.00  9,993,750.00  9,993,130.00  9,996,850.00 9,986,166.70  0.00  7,583.30  0.00 CP - DISC  3,720.00 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  09/14/15

91513VK25  0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00  10,000,000.00 0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 CP - INT  10,000,000.00 Univ of TX  0.110  09/15/15

74081KWG3  0.00  9,997,861.10  0.00  9,996,530.00 0.00  9,997,222.20  638.90  0.00 CP - DISC  9,996,530.00 Harvard University  0.000  09/16/15

91513VH45  0.00  25,000,000.00  0.00  25,000,000.00 0.00  25,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 CP - INT  25,000,000.00 Univ of TX  0.140  09/16/15

89233HWH3  0.00  9,992,850.00  9,992,920.00  9,996,600.00 9,984,508.30  0.00  8,341.70  0.00 CP - DISC  3,680.00 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  09/17/15

3135G0NV1  0.00  10,004,646.10  10,014,000.00  9,998,000.00 10,009,452.50  0.00 (4,806.40) 0.00 AGCY BULET (16,000.00)FNMA  0.500  09/28/15

89233HXD1  0.00  9,990,755.60  9,991,400.00  9,994,080.00 9,982,666.70  0.00  8,088.90  0.00 CP - DISC  2,680.00 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  10/13/15

36959JXG3  0.00  19,980,383.40  19,965,500.00  19,991,060.00 19,963,700.00  0.00  16,683.40  0.00 CP - DISC  25,560.00 GE Capital Corp  0.000  10/16/15

89233HXS8  0.00  9,992,200.00  0.00  9,992,130.00 0.00  9,990,000.00  2,200.00  0.00 CP - DISC  9,992,130.00 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  10/26/15

36959JXT5  0.00  9,989,511.10  9,980,750.00  9,994,580.00 9,981,422.20  0.00  8,088.90  0.00 CP - DISC  13,830.00 GE Capital Corp  0.000  10/27/15

36959JXW8  0.00  9,988,908.30  9,980,480.00  9,994,310.00 9,980,566.70  0.00  8,341.60  0.00 CP - DISC  13,830.00 GE Capital Corp  0.000  10/30/15

36959JYP2  0.00  9,989,125.00  0.00  9,987,020.00 0.00  9,988,975.00  150.00  0.00 CP - DISC  9,987,020.00 GE Capital Corp  0.000  11/23/15

3130A22T2  0.00  9,995,971.20  9,994,000.00  10,002,000.00 9,993,603.50  0.00  2,367.70  0.00 AGCY BULET  8,000.00 FHLB  0.220  12/04/15

3130A32K9  0.00  10,000,049.40  9,996,000.00  9,998,000.00 10,000,076.70  0.00 (27.30) 0.00 AGCY BULET  2,000.00 FHLB  0.300  12/18/15

36959JZM8  0.00  9,982,219.40  9,969,080.00  9,982,120.00 9,972,866.70  0.00  9,352.70  0.00 CP - DISC  13,040.00 GE Capital Corp  0.000  12/21/15

46640QZU8  0.00  9,977,500.00  0.00  9,976,370.00 0.00  9,966,250.00  11,250.00  0.00 CP - DISC  9,976,370.00 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  12/28/15

3130A2QV1  0.00  4,999,872.70  5,000,500.00  5,003,000.00 4,999,816.65  0.00  56.05  0.00 AGCY BULET  2,500.00 FHLB  0.340  01/25/16

3130A2YY6  0.00  4,997,540.55  4,998,000.00  5,001,000.00 4,996,488.20  0.00  1,052.35  0.00 AGCY BULET  3,000.00 FHLB  0.300  02/01/16

3130A3XY5  0.00  0.00  9,997,000.00  0.00 10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 (10,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (9,997,000.00)FHLB  0.310  02/19/16

46640PC43  0.00  19,917,666.60  0.00  19,918,720.00 0.00  19,910,000.00  7,666.60  0.00 CP - DISC  19,918,720.00 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  03/04/16

912828US7  0.00  19,999,025.40  20,020,000.00  20,024,000.00 19,998,684.60  0.00  340.80  0.00 TREAS NOTE  4,000.00 U.S. Treasury  0.375  03/15/16

46640PCN1  0.00  9,955,833.30  0.00  9,951,970.00 0.00  9,955,500.00  333.30  0.00 CP - DISC  9,951,970.00 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  03/22/16

89233GCN4  0.00  9,969,819.40  0.00  9,968,230.00 0.00  9,969,591.67  227.73  0.00 CP - DISC  9,968,230.00 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  03/22/16

3130A4KF8  0.00  0.00  19,994,000.00  0.00 19,999,002.80  0.00  997.20 (20,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (19,994,000.00)FHLB  0.410  03/30/16

3134G4YD4  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00 9,997,483.30  0.00  2,516.70 (10,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (10,000,000.00)FHLMC  0.500  04/01/16

3133ECME1  0.00  0.00  9,996,000.00  0.00 9,998,197.30  0.00  1,802.70 (10,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (9,996,000.00)FFCB  0.400  04/25/16

3137EADQ9  0.00  15,004,371.15  15,019,500.00  15,021,000.00 15,005,629.05  0.00 (1,257.90) 0.00 AGCY BULET  1,500.00 FHLMC  0.500  05/13/16

79642BC84  0.00  644,245.48  649,097.19  644,568.75 648,319.91  0.00 (4,074.43) 0.00 MUNICIPAL (4,528.44)San Antonio Wtr Sys  3.000  05/15/16

313373SZ6  0.00  10,152,444.70  10,203,000.00  10,162,000.00 10,192,591.10  0.00 (40,146.40) 0.00 AGCY BULET (41,000.00)FHLB  2.125  06/10/16

3134G4MV7  0.00  0.00  14,983,500.00  0.00 15,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 (15,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (14,983,500.00)FHLMC  0.500  06/20/16

3134G56P5  0.00  10,000,000.00  10,002,000.00  10,003,000.00 10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  1,000.00 FHLMC  0.500  06/24/16
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3134G4NS3  0.00  0.00  9,339,715.00  0.00 9,347,675.96  0.00  2,324.04 (9,350,000.00)AGCY CALL (9,339,715.00)FHLMC  0.500  06/27/16

8821172T0  0.00  7,637,363.85  0.00  7,638,899.10 0.00  7,645,354.85 (7,991.00) 0.00 MUNICIPAL  7,638,899.10 TX A&M Univ  1.000  07/01/16

3135G0XP3  0.00  10,635,086.27  10,643,610.00  10,647,870.00 10,631,412.77  0.00  3,673.50  0.00 AGCY BULET  4,260.00 FNMA  0.375  07/05/16

3135G0YE7  0.00  10,016,617.30  10,027,000.00  10,024,000.00 10,020,209.80  0.00 (3,592.50) 0.00 AGCY BULET (3,000.00)FNMA  0.625  08/26/16

3130A3ZH0  0.00  0.00  16,496,700.00  0.00 16,500,000.00  0.00  0.00 (16,500,000.00)AGCY CALL (16,496,700.00)FHLB  0.550  09/28/16

3130A2AD8  0.00  9,996,658.70  10,010,000.00  10,009,000.00 9,995,991.40  0.00  667.30  0.00 AGCY CALL (1,000.00)FHLB  0.570  09/30/16

3133EDWQ1  0.00  10,004,173.20  10,014,000.00  10,013,000.00 10,008,125.40  0.00 (3,952.20) 0.00 AGCY CALL (1,000.00)FFCB  0.670  10/06/16

3137EADS5  0.00  10,048,093.00  0.00  10,056,000.00 0.00  10,048,300.00 (207.00) 0.00 AGCY BULET  10,056,000.00 FHLMC  0.875  10/14/16

3130A3ZG2  0.00  14,997,729.45  15,006,000.00  15,006,000.00 14,997,300.45  0.00  429.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  0.00 FHLB  0.550  10/28/16

3130A53F4  0.00  10,047,330.92  0.00  10,041,960.00 0.00  10,046,985.00  345.92  0.00 AGCY CALL  10,041,960.00 FHLB  0.500  10/28/16

3134G5FC4  0.00  0.00  10,007,000.00  0.00 9,997,079.50  0.00  2,920.50 (10,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (10,007,000.00)FHLMC  0.800  11/18/16

3130A1Y36  0.00  0.00  20,002,000.00  0.00 20,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 (20,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (20,002,000.00)FHLB  0.700  11/22/16

3134G5RD9  0.00  10,000,000.00  9,998,000.00  10,018,000.00 10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  20,000.00 FHLMC  0.650  11/25/16

3135G0YA5  0.00  0.00  5,003,500.00  0.00 4,995,675.10  0.00  4,324.90 (5,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (5,003,500.00)FNMA  0.750  12/19/16

3136G1XX2  0.00  0.00  20,020,000.00  0.00 20,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 (20,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (20,020,000.00)FNMA  0.750  12/20/16

3134G56W0  0.00  19,985,288.40  19,988,000.00  19,996,000.00 19,982,816.40  0.00  2,472.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  8,000.00 FHLMC  0.650  12/23/16

3130A3Q23  0.00  0.00  10,013,000.00  0.00 9,995,628.00  0.00  4,372.00 (10,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (10,013,000.00)FHLB  0.800  12/30/16

3130A5UC1  0.00  15,000,000.00  0.00  15,006,000.00 0.00  15,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  15,006,000.00 FHLB  0.570  12/30/16

3133EELR9  0.00  19,983,468.90  19,988,000.00  20,006,000.00 19,980,857.20  0.00  2,611.70  0.00 AGCY CALL  18,000.00 FFCB  0.625  01/27/17

3130A54L0  0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00  9,998,000.00 0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  9,998,000.00 FHLB  0.625  01/30/17

3134G6AA1  0.00  9,998,021.50  9,982,000.00  10,000,000.00 9,997,710.70  0.00  310.80  0.00 AGCY CALL  18,000.00 FHLMC  0.700  01/30/17

5643855R9  0.00  2,129,055.40  2,162,812.00  2,138,750.00 2,148,764.84  0.00 (19,709.44) 0.00 MUNICIPAL (24,062.00)Mansfield, TX ISD  5.000  02/15/17

796269VE5  0.00  8,564,572.24  0.00  8,560,080.00 0.00  8,585,760.00 (21,187.76) 0.00 MUNICIPAL  8,560,080.00 San Antonio ISD  5.000  02/15/17

3130A15J3  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00 9,998,010.30  0.00  1,989.70 (10,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (10,000,000.00)FHLB  0.900  03/24/17

3130A2BZ8  0.00  0.00  10,001,000.00  0.00 9,990,586.30  0.00  9,413.70 (10,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (10,001,000.00)FHLB  0.875  03/24/17

3130A4TA0  0.00  10,000,000.00  9,995,000.00  9,996,000.00 10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  1,000.00 FHLB  0.750  03/30/17

3130A5GJ2  0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00  9,995,000.00 0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  9,995,000.00 FHLB  0.720  04/28/17

3134G6A45  0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00  9,993,000.00 0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  9,993,000.00 FHLMC  0.750  05/26/17

3130A5GT0  0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00  10,000,000.00 0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  10,000,000.00 FHLB  0.800  06/28/17

3130A5T74  0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00  10,000,000.00 0.00  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  10,000,000.00 FHLB  0.850  06/30/17

3134G5Z81  0.00  0.00  10,006,000.00  0.00 10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00 (10,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (10,006,000.00)FHLMC  1.050  07/28/17

3134G6AC7  0.00  9,993,763.80  10,001,000.00  10,005,000.00 9,993,020.40  0.00  743.40  0.00 AGCY CALL  4,000.00 FHLMC  0.850  07/28/17

3130A4BG6  0.00  0.00  10,011,000.00  0.00 9,992,295.60  0.00  7,704.40 (10,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (10,011,000.00)FHLB  1.125  08/28/17
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3130A3PR9  0.00  9,991,788.30  9,997,000.00  10,005,000.00 9,990,884.60  0.00  903.70  0.00 AGCY CALL  8,000.00 FHLB  1.050  09/29/17

3130A4UB6  0.00  10,000,000.00  9,992,000.00  10,001,000.00 10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  9,000.00 FHLB  1.000  09/29/17

3133EELC2  0.00  8,442,862.29  8,441,550.00  8,444,085.00 8,442,105.50  0.00  756.79  0.00 AGCY CALL  2,535.00 FFCB  0.970  10/23/17

3130A4C34  0.00  0.00  10,015,000.00  0.00 9,994,185.80  0.00  5,814.20 (10,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (10,015,000.00)FHLB  1.250  11/27/17

3133EEP53  0.00  6,543,465.07  0.00  6,550,655.00 0.00  6,543,450.00  15.07  0.00 AGCY CALL  6,550,655.00 FFCB  0.980  11/27/17

3130A4CK6  0.00  0.00  10,015,000.00  0.00 9,991,155.50  0.00  8,844.50 (10,000,000.00)AGCY CALL (10,015,000.00)FHLB  1.400  03/12/18

3130A5HQ5  0.00  4,998,752.30  0.00  4,998,500.00 0.00  4,998,750.00  2.30  0.00 AGCY CALL  4,998,500.00 FHLB  1.250  06/29/18

 760,122,092.73  0.00 Total for  Investments  925,447,846.33  760,351,548.19 925,162,331.00  307,641,122.06 (472,825,000.00)  143,639.67 (165,096,298.14)

 0.00  1,032,558,308.36 Total for  Bexar County  1,158,273,637.23  1,032,786,904.32 1,157,986,848.60  501,799,520.21 (627,377,389.01)  149,328.58 (125,486,732.91)
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From 03/31/2015 to 06/30/2015

Bexar County

Beg. Accrued Net Income Security DescriptionCUSIP Disc Accr / 

Prem Amort

Earned Income

Interest Earned Interest Rec'd / 

Sold / Matured
Interest Purchased Ending AccruedSecurity Type

Cash Equivalents

BA-SWEEP Bank of America Sweep  0.00  1,444.54  0.00  0.00  1,444.54  1,444.54 MMF  0.00 

TEXPOOL TexPool  0.00  5,209.55  0.00  0.00  5,209.55  5,209.55 LGIP  0.00 

TEXSTAR TexSTAR  0.00  11,855.88  0.00  0.00  11,855.88  11,855.88 LGIP  0.00 

 0.00  18,509.97  0.00  18,509.97  0.00  18,509.97 Total for  Cash Equivalents  0.00 

Community Venue Fund

MREXX Morgan Stanley Treas Port MM  0.00  822.37  0.00  0.00  822.37  822.37 MMF  0.00 

NWGXX-BC Comm Venue Funds - WF Govt MM  0.00  1,581.75  0.00  0.00  1,581.75  1,581.75 MMF  0.00 

89233HS54 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  05/05/15  0.00  1,983.30  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  1,983.30 

89233HVX9 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  08/31/15  0.00  38.91  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  38.91 

89233HXU3 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  10/28/15  0.00  66.70  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  66.70 

89233HYD0 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  11/13/15  0.00  3,600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  3,600.00 

 0.00  8,093.03  0.00  2,404.12  0.00  2,404.12 Total for  Community Venue Fund  5,688.91 
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Bexar County

Beg. Accrued Net Income Security DescriptionCUSIP Disc Accr / 

Prem Amort

Earned Income

Interest Earned Interest Rec'd / 

Sold / Matured
Interest Purchased Ending AccruedSecurity Type

Investments

91513VVS6 Univ of TX  0.170  04/01/15  0.00  0.00  8,594.44  0.00  0.00  8,594.44 CP - INT  0.00 

05248GR23 City of Austin, TX  0.000  04/02/15  0.00  73.18  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  73.18 

91513VXH8 Univ of TX  0.130  04/09/15  0.00  288.89  4,297.22  0.00  288.89  4,586.11 CP - INT  0.00 

3130A1PH5 FHLB  0.130  04/17/15  0.00  1,261.16  11,844.44  0.00  1,155.56  13,000.00 AGCY BULET  105.60 

89233HRQ9 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  04/24/15  0.00  1,597.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  1,597.20 

5255M5SD2 Stanford Univ  0.000  05/13/15  0.00  333.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  333.33 

91513VZZ6 Univ of TX  0.110  05/14/15  0.00  3,284.72  2,215.28  0.00  3,284.72  5,500.00 CP - INT  0.00 

89233HSK1 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  05/19/15  0.00  3,466.70  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  3,466.70 

5255M5ST7 Stanford Univ  0.000  05/27/15  0.00  350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  350.00 

89233HST2 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  05/27/15  0.00  2,955.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  2,955.60 

36959JSV6 GE Capital Corp  0.000  05/29/15  0.00  3,383.30  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  3,383.30 

89233HSV7 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  05/29/15  0.00  3,061.10  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  3,061.10 

89837TCA4 Princeton University  0.080  06/01/15  0.00  300.00  0.00  0.00  300.00  300.00 CP - INT  0.00 

91513VZU7 Univ of TX  0.130  06/01/15  0.00  5,506.95  2,708.33  0.00  5,506.95  8,215.28 CP - INT  0.00 

30229BTC1 Exxon Mobil  0.000  06/12/15  0.00  3,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  3,000.00 

46640QTC5 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  06/12/15  0.00  17,400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  17,400.00 

91513VC40 Univ of TX  0.110  06/15/15  0.00  2,291.66  427.78  0.00  2,291.66  2,719.44 CP - INT  0.00 

91513VD49 Univ of TX  0.110  06/15/15  0.00  2,291.67  0.00  0.00  2,291.67  2,291.67 CP - INT  0.00 

46640QTW1 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  06/30/15  0.00  7,500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  7,500.00 

46640QU17 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  07/01/15  0.00  7,583.30  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  7,583.30 

3135G0LN1 FNMA  0.500  07/02/15  0.00  7,992.90  12,361.11  24,861.11  12,500.00  0.00 AGCY BULET (4,507.10)

91513VE63 Univ of TX  0.120  07/02/15  0.00  2,766.67  0.00  2,766.67  2,766.67  0.00 CP - INT  0.00 

46640QU66 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  07/06/15  0.00  15,166.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  15,166.60 

3133EDBE1 FFCB  0.220  07/09/15  0.00  13,910.00  10,022.22  21,022.22  11,000.00  0.00 AGCY BULET  2,910.00 

36959JUM3 GE Capital Corp  0.000  07/21/15  0.00  12,133.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  12,133.40 

264669ES7 Dumas ISD  3.750  08/01/15  0.00  1,831.68  6,937.50  17,343.75  10,406.25  0.00 MUNICIPAL (8,574.57)

46640QV32 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  08/03/15  0.00  8,341.70  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  8,341.70 

9151374Y6 Univ of TX  2.616  08/15/15  0.00  2,050.38  15,042.00  44,472.00  29,430.00  0.00 MUNICIPAL (27,379.62)

36959JVK6 GE Capital Corp  0.000  08/19/15  0.00  7,583.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  7,583.40 

46640QVQ1 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  08/24/15  0.00  8,341.70  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  8,341.70 

89233HVQ4 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  08/24/15  0.00  6,825.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  6,825.00 

91513VJ43 Univ of TX  0.170  08/26/15  0.00  3,541.67  0.00  3,541.67  3,541.67  0.00 CP - INT  0.00 

64105SVT2 Nestle Financial Intl Ltd  0.000  08/27/15  0.00  2,275.03  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  2,275.03 
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46640QVU2 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  08/28/15  0.00  8,341.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  8,341.60 

46640QWB3 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  09/11/15  0.00  9,605.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  9,605.60 

89233HWE0 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  09/14/15  0.00  7,583.30  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  7,583.30 

91513VK25 Univ of TX  0.110  09/15/15  0.00  488.89  0.00  488.89  488.89  0.00 CP - INT  0.00 

74081KWG3 Harvard University  0.000  09/16/15  0.00  638.90  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  638.90 

91513VH45 Univ of TX  0.140  09/16/15  0.00  4,666.67  0.00  4,666.67  4,666.67  0.00 CP - INT  0.00 

89233HWH3 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  09/17/15  0.00  8,341.70  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  8,341.70 

3135G0NV1 FNMA  0.500  09/28/15  0.00  7,693.60  416.67  12,916.67  12,500.00  0.00 AGCY BULET (4,806.40)

89233HXD1 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  10/13/15  0.00  8,088.90  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  8,088.90 

36959JXG3 GE Capital Corp  0.000  10/16/15  0.00  16,683.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  16,683.40 

89233HXS8 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  10/26/15  0.00  2,200.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  2,200.00 

36959JXT5 GE Capital Corp  0.000  10/27/15  0.00  8,088.90  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  8,088.90 

36959JXW8 GE Capital Corp  0.000  10/30/15  0.00  8,341.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  8,341.60 

36959JYP2 GE Capital Corp  0.000  11/23/15  0.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  150.00 

3130A22T2 FHLB  0.220  12/04/15  0.00  7,867.70  7,150.00  1,650.00  5,500.00  11,000.00 AGCY BULET  2,367.70 

3130A32K9 FHLB  0.300  12/18/15  0.00  7,472.70  1,000.00  8,500.00  7,500.00  0.00 AGCY BULET (27.30)

36959JZM8 GE Capital Corp  0.000  12/21/15  0.00  9,352.70  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  9,352.70 

46640QZU8 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  12/28/15  0.00  11,250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  11,250.00 

3130A2QV1 FHLB  0.340  01/25/16  0.00  4,306.05  3,116.67  7,366.67  4,250.00  0.00 AGCY BULET  56.05 

3130A2YY6 FHLB  0.300  02/01/16  0.00  4,802.35  2,500.00  6,250.00  3,750.00  0.00 AGCY BULET  1,052.35 

3130A3XY5 FHLB  0.310  02/19/16  0.00  2,497.22  5,252.78  0.00  2,497.22  7,750.00 AGCY CALL  0.00 

46640PC43 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  03/04/16  0.00  7,666.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  7,666.60 

912828US7 U.S. Treasury  0.375  03/15/16  0.00  18,887.00  3,464.67  22,010.87  18,546.20  0.00 TREAS NOTE  340.80 

46640PCN1 J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  03/22/16  0.00  333.30  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  333.30 

89233GCN4 Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  03/22/16  0.00  227.73  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 CP - DISC  227.73 

3130A4KF8 FHLB  0.410  03/30/16  0.00  21,269.42  227.78  0.00  20,272.22  20,500.00 AGCY CALL  997.20 

3134G4YD4 FHLMC  0.500  04/01/16  0.00  2,516.70  25,000.00  0.00  0.00  25,000.00 AGCY CALL  2,516.70 

3133ECME1 FFCB  0.400  04/25/16  0.00  5,913.81  17,333.33  0.00  4,111.11  21,444.44 AGCY CALL  1,802.70 

3137EADQ9 FHLMC  0.500  05/13/16  0.00  17,492.10  28,750.00  10,000.00  18,750.00  37,500.00 AGCY BULET (1,257.90)

79642BC84 San Antonio Wtr Sys  3.000  05/15/16  0.00  650.57  7,140.00  2,415.00  4,725.00  9,450.00 MUNICIPAL (4,074.43)

313373SZ6 FHLB  2.125  06/10/16  0.00  12,978.60  65,520.83  12,395.83  53,125.00  106,250.00 AGCY BULET (40,146.40)

3134G4MV7 FHLMC  0.500  06/20/16  0.00  16,458.33  21,041.67  0.00  16,458.33  37,500.00 AGCY CALL  0.00 

3134G56P5 FHLMC  0.500  06/24/16  0.00  12,500.00  13,472.22  972.22  12,500.00  25,000.00 AGCY CALL  0.00 
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From 03/31/2015 to 06/30/2015

Bexar County

Beg. Accrued Net Income Security DescriptionCUSIP Disc Accr / 

Prem Amort

Earned Income

Interest Earned Interest Rec'd / 

Sold / Matured
Interest Purchased Ending AccruedSecurity Type

Investments

3134G4NS3 FHLMC  0.500  06/27/16  0.00  13,492.10  12,206.94  0.00  11,168.06  23,375.00 AGCY CALL  2,324.04 

8821172T0 TX A&M Univ  1.000  07/01/16  0.00  6,355.11  0.00  14,346.11  14,346.11  0.00 MUNICIPAL (7,991.00)

3135G0XP3 FNMA  0.375  07/05/16  0.00  13,657.87  9,540.63  19,525.00  9,984.37  0.00 AGCY BULET  3,673.50 

3135G0YE7 FNMA  0.625  08/26/16  0.00  12,032.50  6,076.39  21,701.39  15,625.00  0.00 AGCY BULET (3,592.50)

3130A3ZH0 FHLB  0.550  09/28/16  0.00  6,806.25  15,881.25  0.00  6,806.25  22,687.50 AGCY CALL  0.00 

3130A2AD8 FHLB  0.570  09/30/16  0.00  14,917.30  158.33  14,408.33  14,250.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  667.30 

3133EDWQ1 FFCB  0.670  10/06/16  0.00  12,797.80  32,569.44  15,819.44  16,750.00  33,500.00 AGCY CALL (3,952.20)

3137EADS5 FHLMC  0.875  10/14/16 (18,229.17)  279.11  0.00  18,715.28  486.11  0.00 AGCY BULET (207.00)

3130A3ZG2 FHLB  0.550  10/28/16  0.00  21,054.00  14,437.50  35,062.50  20,625.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  429.00 

3130A53F4 FHLB  0.500  10/28/16 (139.58)  9,000.09  0.00  8,793.75  8,654.17  0.00 AGCY CALL  345.92 

3134G5FC4 FHLMC  0.800  11/18/16  0.00  13,364.94  29,555.56  0.00  10,444.44  40,000.00 AGCY CALL  2,920.50 

3130A1Y36 FHLB  0.700  11/22/16  0.00  7,388.89  50,166.67  0.00  7,388.89  57,555.56 AGCY CALL  0.00 

3134G5RD9 FHLMC  0.650  11/25/16  0.00  16,250.00  22,208.33  6,500.00  16,250.00  31,958.33 AGCY CALL  0.00 

3135G0YA5 FNMA  0.750  12/19/16  0.00  12,449.90  10,625.00  0.00  8,125.00  18,750.00 AGCY CALL  4,324.90 

3136G1XX2 FNMA  0.750  12/20/16  0.00  32,916.67  42,083.33  0.00  32,916.67  75,000.00 AGCY CALL  0.00 

3134G56W0 FHLMC  0.650  12/23/16  0.00  34,972.00  35,388.89  2,888.89  32,500.00  65,000.00 AGCY CALL  2,472.00 

3130A3Q23 FHLB  0.800  12/30/16  0.00  24,149.78  20,222.22  0.00  19,777.78  40,000.00 AGCY CALL  4,372.00 

3130A5UC1 FHLB  0.570  12/30/16  0.00  237.50  0.00  237.50  237.50  0.00 AGCY CALL  0.00 

3133EELR9 FFCB  0.625  01/27/17  0.00  33,861.70  22,222.22  53,472.22  31,250.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  2,611.70 

3130A54L0 FHLB  0.625  01/30/17  0.00  10,590.28  0.00  10,590.28  10,590.28  0.00 AGCY CALL  0.00 

3134G6AA1 FHLMC  0.700  01/30/17  0.00  17,810.80  11,861.11  29,361.11  17,500.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  310.80 

5643855R9 Mansfield, TX ISD  5.000  02/15/17  0.00  5,290.56  12,777.78  37,777.78  25,000.00  0.00 MUNICIPAL (19,709.44)

796269VE5 San Antonio ISD  5.000  02/15/17  0.00  3,256.68  0.00  24,444.44  24,444.44  0.00 MUNICIPAL (21,187.76)

3130A15J3 FHLB  0.900  03/24/17  0.00  22,739.70  1,750.00  0.00  20,750.00  22,500.00 AGCY CALL  1,989.70 

3130A2BZ8 FHLB  0.875  03/24/17  0.00  14,517.87  1,701.39  0.00  5,104.17  6,805.56 AGCY CALL  9,413.70 

3130A4TA0 FHLB  0.750  03/30/17  0.00  18,750.00  208.33  18,958.33  18,750.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  0.00 

3130A5GJ2 FHLB  0.720  04/28/17  0.00  6,600.00  0.00  6,600.00  6,600.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  0.00 

3134G6A45 FHLMC  0.750  05/26/17  0.00  12,708.33  0.00  12,708.33  12,708.33  0.00 AGCY CALL  0.00 

3130A5GT0 FHLB  0.800  06/28/17  0.00  7,333.33  0.00  7,333.33  7,333.33  0.00 AGCY CALL  0.00 

3130A5T74 FHLB  0.850  06/30/17  0.00  236.11  0.00  236.11  236.11  0.00 AGCY CALL  0.00 

3134G5Z81 FHLMC  1.050  07/28/17  0.00  7,875.00  18,375.00  0.00  7,875.00  26,250.00 AGCY CALL  0.00 

3134G6AC7 FHLMC  0.850  07/28/17  0.00  21,993.40  14,875.00  36,125.00  21,250.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  743.40 

3130A4BG6 FHLB  1.125  08/28/17  0.00  25,516.90  10,000.00  0.00  17,812.50  27,812.50 AGCY CALL  7,704.40 
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From 03/31/2015 to 06/30/2015

Bexar County

Beg. Accrued Net Income Security DescriptionCUSIP Disc Accr / 

Prem Amort

Earned Income

Interest Earned Interest Rec'd / 

Sold / Matured
Interest Purchased Ending AccruedSecurity Type

Investments

3130A3PR9 FHLB  1.050  09/29/17  0.00  27,153.70  583.33  26,833.33  26,250.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  903.70 

3130A4UB6 FHLB  1.000  09/29/17  0.00  25,000.00  277.78  25,277.78  25,000.00  0.00 AGCY CALL  0.00 

3133EELC2 FFCB  0.970  10/23/17  0.00  21,248.04  15,482.28  15,482.28  20,491.25  20,491.25 AGCY CALL  756.79 

3130A4C34 FHLB  1.250  11/27/17  0.00  25,258.64  11,805.56  0.00  19,444.44  31,250.00 AGCY CALL  5,814.20 

3133EEP53 FFCB  0.980  11/27/17 (5,705.78)  371.68  0.00  6,062.39  356.61  0.00 AGCY CALL  15.07 

3130A4CK6 FHLB  1.400  03/12/18  0.00  36,455.61  7,388.89  0.00  27,611.11  35,000.00 AGCY CALL  8,844.50 

3130A5HQ5 FHLB  1.250  06/29/18  0.00  349.52  0.00  347.22  347.22  0.00 AGCY CALL  2.30 

(24,074.53)  1,011,084.49  673,248.36  867,444.82  706,266.09  924,537.08 Total for  Investments  143,639.67 

(24,074.53)  1,037,687.49  706,266.09  673,248.36  888,358.91  945,451.17 Total for  Bexar County  149,328.58 
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Investment Transactions

CUSIP Price Total AmountSecurity Description

From  04/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Security

Type Coupon Mty Date Call Date

Trade

 Date

Settle

 Date Par Value

Bexar County

Realized

Gain / Loss YTM YTW
    Principal 

    Amount

Int Purchased /

Received 

Community Venue Fund

Maturities

 100.00005/05/15Toyota Mtr CrCP - DISC89233HS5405/05/1505/05/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.210 0.00  10,000,000.00 

 10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00 Total for:  Maturities  0.210 10,000,000.00  0.00 

Purchases

 99.86311/13/15Toyota Mtr CrCP - DISC89233HYD005/14/1505/14/15  10,000,000.00  9,986,275.00  0.270  0.270 0.00  9,986,275.00 

 99.97608/31/15Toyota Mtr CrCP - DISC89233HVX906/30/1506/30/15  10,000,000.00  9,997,588.89  0.140  0.140 0.00  9,997,588.89 

 99.92010/28/15Toyota Mtr CrCP - DISC89233HXU306/30/1506/30/15  10,000,000.00  9,992,000.00  0.240  0.240 0.00  9,992,000.00 

 29,975,863.89  30,000,000.00 Total for:  Purchases  0.217  0.217 29,975,863.89  0.00 
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Investment Transactions

CUSIP Price Total AmountSecurity Description

From  04/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Security

Type Coupon Mty Date Call Date

Trade

 Date

Settle

 Date Par Value

Bexar County

Realized

Gain / Loss YTM YTW
    Principal 

    Amount

Int Purchased /

Received 

Investments

Calls

 100.00004/01/16 0.500FHLMCAGCY CALL3134G4YD404/01/1504/01/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.525  0.500 0.00  10,000,000.00 04/01/15

 100.00011/22/16 0.700FHLBAGCY CALL3130A1Y3604/20/1504/19/15  20,000,000.00  20,057,555.56  0.700  0.700 57,555.56  20,000,000.00 04/20/15

 100.00003/24/17 0.875FHLBAGCY CALL3130A2BZ804/22/1504/21/15  10,000,000.00  10,006,805.56  0.923  0.875 6,805.56  10,000,000.00 04/22/15

 100.00007/28/17 1.050FHLMCAGCY CALL3134G5Z8104/28/1504/27/15  10,000,000.00  10,026,250.00  1.050 26,250.00  10,000,000.00 04/28/15

 100.00009/28/16 0.550FHLBAGCY CALL3130A3ZH004/28/1504/27/15  16,500,000.00  16,522,687.50  0.550 22,687.50  16,500,000.00 04/28/15

 100.00002/19/16 0.310FHLBAGCY CALL3130A3XY504/30/1504/27/15  10,000,000.00  10,007,750.00  0.310 7,750.00  10,000,000.00 04/30/15

 100.00004/25/16 0.400FFCBAGCY CALL3133ECME105/08/1505/07/15  10,000,000.00  10,001,444.44  0.417  0.400 1,444.44  10,000,000.00 05/08/15

 100.00011/18/16 0.800FHLMCAGCY CALL3134G5FC405/18/1505/17/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.818  0.800 0.00  10,000,000.00 05/18/15

 100.00011/27/17 1.250FHLBAGCY CALL3130A4C3405/27/1505/22/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  1.272 0.00  10,000,000.00 05/27/15

 100.00008/28/17 1.125FHLBAGCY CALL3130A4BG605/28/1505/22/15  10,000,000.00  10,027,812.50  1.158 27,812.50  10,000,000.00 05/28/15

 100.00003/12/18 1.400FHLBAGCY CALL3130A4CK606/12/1506/11/15  10,000,000.00  10,035,000.00  1.431  1.400 35,000.00  10,000,000.00 06/12/15

 100.00012/19/16 0.750FNMAAGCY CALL3135G0YA506/19/1506/18/15  5,000,000.00  5,000,000.00  0.801  0.750 0.00  5,000,000.00 06/19/15

 100.00006/20/16 0.500FHLMCAGCY CALL3134G4MV706/20/1506/19/15  15,000,000.00  15,000,000.00  0.500  0.500 0.00  15,000,000.00 06/20/15

 100.00012/20/16 0.750FNMAAGCY CALL3136G1XX206/20/1506/19/15  20,000,000.00  20,000,000.00  0.750  0.750 0.00  20,000,000.00 06/20/15

 100.00003/24/17 0.900FHLBAGCY CALL3130A15J306/24/1506/23/15  10,000,000.00  10,022,500.00  0.910  0.900 22,500.00  10,000,000.00 06/24/15

 100.00006/27/16 0.500FHLMCAGCY CALL3134G4NS306/27/1506/24/15  9,350,000.00  9,350,000.00  0.520 0.00  9,350,000.00 06/27/15

 100.00003/30/16 0.410FHLBAGCY CALL3130A4KF806/30/1506/24/15  10,000,000.00  10,010,250.00  0.420 10,250.00  10,000,000.00 06/30/15

 100.00003/30/16 0.410FHLBAGCY CALL3130A4KF806/30/1506/24/15  10,000,000.00  10,010,250.00  0.410 10,250.00  10,000,000.00 06/30/15

 100.00012/30/16 0.800FHLBAGCY CALL3130A3Q2306/30/1506/24/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.825 0.00  10,000,000.00 06/30/15

 216,078,305.56  215,850,000.00 Total for:  Calls  0.737  0.412 215,850,000.00  228,305.56 

Maturities

 100.00004/01/15 0.170Univ of TXCP - INT91513VVS604/01/1504/01/15  10,000,000.00  10,008,594.44  0.170 8,594.44  10,000,000.00 

 100.00004/02/15City of Austin, TXCP - DISC05248GR2304/02/1504/02/15  2,801,000.00  2,801,000.00  0.120 0.00  2,801,000.00 

 100.00004/02/15City of Austin, TXCP - DISC05248GR2304/02/1504/02/15  5,001,000.00  5,001,000.00  0.120 0.00  5,001,000.00 

 100.00004/02/15City of Austin, TXCP - DISC05248GR2304/02/1504/02/15  14,173,000.00  14,173,000.00  0.120 0.00  14,173,000.00 

 100.00004/09/15 0.130Univ of TXCP - INT91513VXH804/09/1504/09/15  10,000,000.00  10,004,586.11  0.130 4,586.11  10,000,000.00 

 100.00004/17/15 0.130FHLBAGCY BULET3130A1PH504/17/1504/17/15  20,000,000.00  20,000,000.00  0.142 0.00  20,000,000.00 

 100.00004/24/15Toyota Mtr CrCP - DISC89233HRQ904/24/1504/24/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.250 0.00  10,000,000.00 

 100.00005/13/15Stanford UnivCP - DISC5255M5SD205/13/1505/13/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.080 0.00  10,000,000.00 
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Investment Transactions

CUSIP Price Total AmountSecurity Description

From  04/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Security

Type Coupon Mty Date Call Date

Trade

 Date

Settle

 Date Par Value

Bexar County

Realized

Gain / Loss YTM YTW
    Principal 

    Amount

Int Purchased /

Received 

Investments

Maturities

 100.00005/14/15 0.110Univ of TXCP - INT91513VZZ605/14/1505/14/15  25,000,000.00  25,005,500.00  0.110 5,500.00  25,000,000.00 

 100.00005/19/15Toyota Mtr CrCP - DISC89233HSK105/19/1505/19/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.261 0.00  10,000,000.00 

 100.00005/27/15Stanford UnivCP - DISC5255M5ST705/27/1505/27/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.090 0.00  10,000,000.00 

 100.00005/27/15Toyota Mtr CrCP - DISC89233HST205/27/1505/27/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.190 0.00  10,000,000.00 

 100.00005/29/15GE Capital CorpCP - DISC36959JSV605/29/1505/29/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.210 0.00  10,000,000.00 

 100.00005/29/15Toyota Mtr CrCP - DISC89233HSV705/29/1505/29/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.190 0.00  10,000,000.00 

 100.00006/01/15 0.130Univ of TXCP - INT91513VZU706/01/1506/01/15  25,000,000.00  25,008,215.28  0.130 8,215.28  25,000,000.00 

 100.00006/01/15 0.080Princeton UniversityCP - INT89837TCA406/01/1506/01/15  5,000,000.00  5,000,300.00  0.080 300.00  5,000,000.00 

 100.00006/12/15Exxon MobilCP - DISC30229BTC106/12/1506/12/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.150 0.00  10,000,000.00 

 100.00006/12/15J.P.Morgan SecCP - DISC46640QTC506/12/1506/12/15  20,000,000.00  20,000,000.00  0.301 0.00  20,000,000.00 

 100.00006/12/15J.P.Morgan SecCP - DISC46640QTC506/12/1506/12/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.270 0.00  10,000,000.00 

 100.00006/15/15 0.110Univ of TXCP - INT91513VC4006/15/1506/15/15  10,000,000.00  10,002,719.44  0.110 2,719.44  10,000,000.00 

 100.00006/15/15 0.110Univ of TXCP - INT91513VD4906/15/1506/15/15  10,000,000.00  10,002,291.67  0.110 2,291.67  10,000,000.00 

 100.00006/30/15J.P.Morgan SecCP - DISC46640QTW106/30/1506/30/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.300 0.00  10,000,000.00 

 257,007,206.94  256,975,000.00 Total for:  Maturities  0.167 256,975,000.00  32,206.94 

Purchases

 100.00006/15/15 0.110Univ of TXCP - INT91513VD4904/01/1504/01/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.110  0.110 0.00  10,000,000.00 

 99.66312/28/15J.P.Morgan SecCP - DISC46640QZU804/02/1504/01/15  10,000,000.00  9,966,250.00  0.452  0.452 0.00  9,966,250.00 

 100.66307/01/16 1.000TX A&M UnivMUNICIPAL8821172T004/23/1504/02/15  7,595,000.00  7,645,354.85  0.440  0.440 0.00  7,645,354.85 

 100.00007/02/15 0.120Univ of TXCP - INT91513VE6304/09/1504/09/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.120  0.120 0.00  10,000,000.00 

 100.00001/30/17 0.625FHLBAGCY CALL3130A54L004/30/1504/28/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.625  0.625 0.00  10,000,000.00 07/30/15

 100.00005/26/17 0.750FHLMCAGCY CALL3134G6A4504/30/1504/28/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.750  0.750 0.00  10,000,000.00 08/26/15

 99.97010/28/16 0.500FHLBAGCY CALL3130A53F404/29/1504/28/15  10,050,000.00  10,047,124.58  0.520  0.520 139.58  10,046,985.00 07/28/15

 99.99705/13/15Stanford UnivCP - DISC5255M5SD204/28/1504/28/15  10,000,000.00  9,999,666.67  0.080  0.080 0.00  9,999,666.67 

 99.95708/27/15Nestle Financial Intl LtdCP - DISC64105SVT204/29/1504/28/15  10,000,000.00  9,995,666.67  0.130  0.130 0.00  9,995,666.67 

 100.00006/01/15 0.080Princeton UniversityCP - INT89837TCA405/05/1505/05/15  5,000,000.00  5,000,000.00  0.080  0.080 0.00  5,000,000.00 

 99.99605/27/15Stanford UnivCP - DISC5255M5ST705/13/1505/13/15  10,000,000.00  9,999,650.00  0.090  0.090 0.00  9,999,650.00 

 100.00009/16/15 0.140Univ of TXCP - INT91513VH4505/14/1505/14/15  25,000,000.00  25,000,000.00  0.140  0.140 0.00  25,000,000.00 

 107.32202/15/17 5.000San Antonio ISDMUNICIPAL796269VE506/09/1505/18/15  8,000,000.00  8,585,760.00  0.621  0.621 0.00  8,585,760.00 
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 100.00006/28/17 0.800FHLBAGCY CALL3130A5GT005/28/1505/26/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.800  0.800 0.00  10,000,000.00 08/28/15

 100.00004/28/17 0.720FHLBAGCY CALL3130A5GJ205/28/1505/26/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.720  0.720 0.00  10,000,000.00 08/28/15

 99.90010/26/15Toyota Mtr CrCP - DISC89233HXS805/29/1505/29/15  10,000,000.00  9,990,000.00  0.240  0.240 0.00  9,990,000.00 

 100.00008/26/15 0.170Univ of TXCP - INT91513VJ4306/01/1506/01/15  25,000,000.00  25,000,000.00  0.170  0.170 0.00  25,000,000.00 

 99.55003/04/16J.P.Morgan SecCP - DISC46640PC4306/08/1506/08/15  20,000,000.00  19,910,000.00  0.603  0.603 0.00  19,910,000.00 

 99.97209/16/15Harvard UniversityCP - DISC74081KWG306/08/1506/08/15  10,000,000.00  9,997,222.20  0.100  0.100 0.00  9,997,222.20 

 100.00009/15/15 0.110Univ of TXCP - INT91513VK2506/15/1506/15/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.110  0.110 0.00  10,000,000.00 

 100.00006/30/17 0.850FHLBAGCY CALL3130A5T7406/30/1506/25/15  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00  0.850  0.850 0.00  10,000,000.00 09/30/15

 99.69603/22/16Toyota Mtr CrCP - DISC89233GCN406/29/1506/26/15  10,000,000.00  9,969,591.67  0.411  0.411 0.00  9,969,591.67 

 100.48310/14/16 0.875FHLMCAGCY BULET3137EADS506/29/1506/26/15  10,000,000.00  10,066,529.17  0.499  0.499 18,229.17  10,048,300.00 

 99.89011/23/15GE Capital CorpCP - DISC36959JYP206/29/1506/26/15  10,000,000.00  9,988,975.00  0.270  0.270 0.00  9,988,975.00 

 100.00012/30/16 0.570FHLBAGCY CALL3130A5UC106/30/1506/26/15  15,000,000.00  15,000,000.00  0.570  0.570 0.00  15,000,000.00 09/30/15

 99.90011/27/17 0.980FFCBAGCY CALL3133EEP5306/29/1506/26/15  6,550,000.00  6,549,155.78  1.022  1.022 5,705.78  6,543,450.00 08/27/15

 99.97506/29/18 1.250FHLBAGCY CALL3130A5HQ506/29/1506/26/15  5,000,000.00  4,998,750.00  1.259  1.259 0.00  4,998,750.00 09/29/15

 99.55503/22/16J.P.Morgan SecCP - DISC46640PCN106/29/1506/26/15  10,000,000.00  9,955,500.00  0.603  0.603 0.00  9,955,500.00 

 307,665,196.59  307,195,000.00 Total for:  Purchases  0.407  0.407 307,641,122.06  24,074.53 

Income Payments

04/01/16 0.500FHLMCAGCY CALL3134G4YD404/01/1504/01/15  25,000.00  25,000.00  0.00 

10/06/16 0.670FFCBAGCY CALL3133EDWQ104/06/1504/06/15  33,500.00  33,500.00  0.00 

04/17/15 0.130FHLBAGCY BULET3130A1PH504/17/1504/17/15  13,000.00  13,000.00  0.00 

10/23/17 0.970FFCBAGCY CALL3133EELC204/23/1504/23/15  20,491.25  20,491.25  0.00 

04/25/16 0.400FFCBAGCY CALL3133ECME104/25/1504/26/15  20,000.00  20,000.00  0.00 

05/13/16 0.500FHLMCAGCY BULET3137EADQ905/13/1505/13/15  37,500.00  37,500.00  0.00 

05/15/16 3.000San Antonio Wtr SysMUNICIPAL79642BC8405/15/1505/15/15  9,450.00  9,450.00  0.00 

11/18/16 0.800FHLMCAGCY CALL3134G5FC405/18/1505/18/15  40,000.00  40,000.00  0.00 

11/25/16 0.650FHLMCAGCY CALL3134G5RD905/25/1505/25/15  31,958.33  31,958.33  0.00 

11/27/17 1.250FHLBAGCY CALL3130A4C3405/27/1505/27/15  31,250.00  31,250.00  0.00 

12/04/15 0.220FHLBAGCY BULET3130A22T206/04/1506/04/15  11,000.00  11,000.00  0.00 

06/10/16 2.125FHLBAGCY BULET313373SZ606/10/1506/10/15  106,250.00  106,250.00  0.00 
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Investment Transactions

CUSIP Price Total AmountSecurity Description

From  04/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Security

Type Coupon Mty Date Call Date

Trade

 Date

Settle

 Date Par Value

Bexar County

Realized

Gain / Loss YTM YTW
    Principal 

    Amount

Int Purchased /

Received 

Investments

Income Payments

12/19/16 0.750FNMAAGCY CALL3135G0YA506/19/1506/19/15  18,750.00  18,750.00  0.00 

06/20/16 0.500FHLMCAGCY CALL3134G4MV706/20/1506/21/15  37,500.00  37,500.00  0.00 

12/20/16 0.750FNMAAGCY CALL3136G1XX206/20/1506/21/15  75,000.00  75,000.00  0.00 

12/23/16 0.650FHLMCAGCY CALL3134G56W006/23/1506/23/15  65,000.00  65,000.00  0.00 

06/24/16 0.500FHLMCAGCY CALL3134G56P506/24/1506/24/15  25,000.00  25,000.00  0.00 

06/27/16 0.500FHLMCAGCY CALL3134G4NS306/27/1506/29/15  23,375.00  23,375.00  0.00 

12/30/16 0.800FHLBAGCY CALL3130A3Q2306/30/1506/30/15  40,000.00  40,000.00  0.00 

 664,024.58 Total for:  Income Payments  0.00  664,024.58 
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Investment Transactions

CUSIP Price Total AmountSecurity Description

From  04/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Security

Type Coupon Mty Date Call Date

Trade

 Date

Settle

 Date Par Value

Bexar County

Realized

Gain / Loss YTM YTW
    Principal 

    Amount

Int Purchased /

Received 

YTWYTMRealized G/LTotal AmountQuantityTransaction Type

 216,078,305.56  215,850,000.00Total Calls  0.737  0.412

 267,007,206.94  266,975,000.00Total Maturities  0.169

 337,641,060.48  337,195,000.00Total Purchases  0.390  0.390

 664,024.58  0.00Total Income Payments

Total for All Portfolios
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CUSIP

Amortization and Accretion
From 03/31/2015 to 06/30/2015

Purchase QtySettle Date
Orig

Price Original Cost
Amrt/Accr

for Period

Total Amrt/Accr

Since Purch

Remaining

Disc / Prem Book ValueNext Call Date

Bexar County

Security DescriptionSecurity Type

Community Venue Fund

89233HS54  0.00  1,983.30  0.00  0.00  0.0011/03/14  99.893  0.00Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  05/05/15CP - DISC

89233HVX9  9,997,588.89  38.91  38.91  2,372.20  10,000,000.0006/30/15  99.976  9,997,627.80Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  08/31/15CP - DISC

89233HXU3  9,992,000.00  66.70  66.70  7,933.30  10,000,000.0006/30/15  99.920  9,992,066.70Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  10/28/15CP - DISC

89233HYD0  9,986,275.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  10,125.00  10,000,000.0005/14/15  99.863  9,989,875.00Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  11/13/15CP - DISC

 5,688.91  29,975,863.89Total for  Community Venue Fund  3,705.61  20,430.50  30,000,000.00  29,979,569.50

Investments

91513VVS6  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0010/01/14  100.000  0.00Univ of TX  0.170  04/01/15CP - INT

05248GR23  0.00  73.18  0.00  0.00  0.0003/02/15  99.990  0.00City of Austin, TX  0.000  04/02/15CP - DISC

91513VXH8  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0012/03/14  100.000  0.00Univ of TX  0.130  04/09/15CP - INT

3130A1PH5  0.00  105.60  0.00  0.00  0.0004/17/14  99.988  0.00FHLB  0.130  04/17/15AGCY BULET

89233HRQ9  0.00  1,597.20  0.00  0.00  0.0007/30/14  99.814  0.00Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  04/24/15CP - DISC

5255M5SD2  0.00  333.33  0.00  0.00  0.0004/28/15  99.997  0.00Stanford Univ  0.000  05/13/15CP - DISC

91513VZZ6  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0003/03/15  100.000  0.00Univ of TX  0.110  05/14/15CP - INT

89233HSK1  0.00  3,466.70  0.00  0.00  0.0008/22/14  99.805  0.00Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  05/19/15CP - DISC

5255M5ST7  0.00  350.00  0.00  0.00  0.0005/13/15  99.996  0.00Stanford Univ  0.000  05/27/15CP - DISC

89233HST2  0.00  2,955.60  0.00  0.00  0.0001/27/15  99.937  0.00Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  05/27/15CP - DISC

36959JSV6  0.00  3,383.30  0.00  0.00  0.0012/22/14  99.908  0.00GE Capital Corp  0.000  05/29/15CP - DISC

89233HSV7  0.00  3,061.10  0.00  0.00  0.0001/30/15  99.937  0.00Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  05/29/15CP - DISC

89837TCA4  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0005/05/15  100.000  0.00Princeton University  0.080  06/01/15CP - INT

91513VZU7  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0003/02/15  100.000  0.00Univ of TX  0.130  06/01/15CP - INT

30229BTC1  0.00  3,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.0002/11/15  99.950  0.00Exxon Mobil  0.000  06/12/15CP - DISC

46640QTC5  0.00  17,400.00  0.00  0.00  0.0010/14/14  99.845  0.00J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  06/12/15CP - DISC

91513VC40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0003/18/15  100.000  0.00Univ of TX  0.110  06/15/15CP - INT

91513VD49  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0004/01/15  100.000  0.00Univ of TX  0.110  06/15/15CP - INT

46640QTW1  0.00  7,500.00  0.00  0.00  0.0012/22/14  99.842  0.00J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  06/30/15CP - DISC

46640QU17  9,984,833.30  7,583.30  15,166.70  0.00  10,000,000.0012/31/14  99.848  10,000,000.00J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  07/01/15CP - DISC

3135G0LN1  10,026,600.00 (4,507.10) (26,549.90) (50.10) 10,000,000.0001/10/14  100.266  10,000,050.10FNMA  0.500  07/02/15AGCY BULET

91513VE63  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.0004/09/15  100.000  10,000,000.00Univ of TX  0.120  07/02/15CP - INT

46640QU66  19,959,166.67  15,166.60  39,999.93  833.40  20,000,000.0011/03/14  99.796  19,999,166.60J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  07/06/15CP - DISC
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CUSIP

Amortization and Accretion
From 03/31/2015 to 06/30/2015

Purchase QtySettle Date
Orig

Price Original Cost
Amrt/Accr

for Period

Total Amrt/Accr

Since Purch

Remaining

Disc / Prem Book ValueNext Call Date

Bexar County

Security DescriptionSecurity Type

Investments

3133EDBE1  19,981,600.00  2,910.00  18,141.40  258.60  20,000,000.0012/09/13  99.908  19,999,741.40FFCB  0.220  07/09/15AGCY BULET

36959JUM3  19,975,866.67  12,133.40  21,466.73  2,666.60  20,000,000.0001/21/15  99.879  19,997,333.40GE Capital Corp  0.000  07/21/15CP - DISC

264669ES7  1,181,084.40 (8,574.57) (68,226.21) (2,858.19) 1,110,000.0007/01/13  106.404  1,112,858.19Dumas ISD  3.750  08/01/15MUNICIPAL

46640QV32  9,980,291.67  8,341.70  16,683.33  3,025.00  10,000,000.0012/31/14  99.803  9,996,975.00J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  08/03/15CP - DISC

9151374Y6  4,633,155.00 (27,379.62) (119,769.43) (13,385.57) 4,500,000.0005/27/14  102.959  4,513,385.57Univ of TX  2.616  08/15/15MUNICIPAL

36959JVK6  9,980,000.00  7,583.40  15,916.70  4,083.30  10,000,000.0012/22/14  99.800  9,995,916.70GE Capital Corp  0.000  08/19/15CP - DISC

46640QVQ1  9,980,841.67  8,341.70  14,208.33  4,950.00  10,000,000.0001/27/15  99.808  9,995,050.00J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  08/24/15CP - DISC

89233HVQ4  9,985,000.00  6,825.00  10,950.00  4,050.00  10,000,000.0002/05/15  99.850  9,995,950.00Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  08/24/15CP - DISC

91513VJ43  25,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  25,000,000.0006/01/15  100.000  25,000,000.00Univ of TX  0.170  08/26/15CP - INT

64105SVT2  9,995,666.67  2,275.03  2,275.03  2,058.30  10,000,000.0004/29/15  99.957  9,997,941.70Nestle Financial Intl Ltd  0.000  08/27/15CP - DISC

46640QVU2  9,980,750.00  8,341.60  13,933.30  5,316.70  10,000,000.0001/30/15  99.808  9,994,683.30J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  08/28/15CP - DISC

46640QWB3  9,972,238.89  9,605.60  20,161.11  7,600.00  10,000,000.0012/22/14  99.722  9,992,400.00J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  09/11/15CP - DISC

89233HWE0  9,979,916.67  7,583.30  13,833.33  6,250.00  10,000,000.0001/16/15  99.799  9,993,750.00Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  09/14/15CP - DISC

91513VK25  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.0006/15/15  100.000  10,000,000.00Univ of TX  0.110  09/15/15CP - INT

74081KWG3  9,997,222.20  638.90  638.90  2,138.90  10,000,000.0006/08/15  99.972  9,997,861.10Harvard University  0.000  09/16/15CP - DISC

91513VH45  25,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  25,000,000.0005/14/15  100.000  25,000,000.00Univ of TX  0.140  09/16/15CP - INT

89233HWH3  9,975,341.67  8,341.70  17,508.33  7,150.00  10,000,000.0012/22/14  99.753  9,992,850.00Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  09/17/15CP - DISC

3135G0NV1  10,028,900.00 (4,806.40) (24,253.90) (4,646.10) 10,000,000.0003/26/14  100.289  10,004,646.10FNMA  0.500  09/28/15AGCY BULET

89233HXD1  9,976,000.00  8,088.90  14,755.60  9,244.40  10,000,000.0001/16/15  99.760  9,990,755.60Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  10/13/15CP - DISC

36959JXG3  19,950,866.67  16,683.40  29,516.73  19,616.60  20,000,000.0001/21/15  99.754  19,980,383.40GE Capital Corp  0.000  10/16/15CP - DISC

89233HXS8  9,990,000.00  2,200.00  2,200.00  7,800.00  10,000,000.0005/29/15  99.900  9,992,200.00Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  10/26/15CP - DISC

36959JXT5  9,976,000.00  8,088.90  13,511.10  10,488.90  10,000,000.0001/30/15  99.760  9,989,511.10GE Capital Corp  0.000  10/27/15CP - DISC

36959JXW8  9,975,525.00  8,341.60  13,383.30  11,091.70  10,000,000.0002/05/15  99.755  9,988,908.30GE Capital Corp  0.000  10/30/15CP - DISC

36959JYP2  9,988,975.00  150.00  150.00  10,875.00  10,000,000.0006/29/15  99.890  9,989,125.00GE Capital Corp  0.000  11/23/15CP - DISC

3130A22T2  9,991,000.00  2,367.70  4,971.20  4,028.80  10,000,000.0012/22/14  99.910  9,995,971.20FHLB  0.220  12/04/15AGCY BULET

3130A32K9  10,000,100.00 (27.30) (50.60) (49.40) 10,000,000.0012/31/14  100.001  10,000,049.40FHLB  0.300  12/18/15AGCY BULET

36959JZM8  9,972,250.00  9,352.70  9,969.40  17,780.60  10,000,000.0003/26/15  99.723  9,982,219.40GE Capital Corp  0.000  12/21/15CP - DISC

46640QZU8  9,966,250.00  11,250.00  11,250.00  22,500.00  10,000,000.0004/02/15  99.663  9,977,500.00J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  12/28/15CP - DISC

3130A2QV1  4,999,695.00  56.05  177.70  127.30  5,000,000.0009/18/14  99.994  4,999,872.70FHLB  0.340  01/25/16AGCY BULET

3130A2YY6  4,994,235.00  1,052.35  3,305.55  2,459.45  5,000,000.0009/18/14  99.885  4,997,540.55FHLB  0.300  02/01/16AGCY BULET

3130A3XY5  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0001/30/15  100.000  0.00FHLB  0.310  02/19/16AGCY CALL 04/30/15
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46640PC43  19,910,000.00  7,666.60  7,666.60  82,333.40  20,000,000.0006/08/15  99.550  19,917,666.60J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  03/04/16CP - DISC

912828US7  19,996,875.00  340.80  2,150.40  974.60  20,000,000.0012/09/13  99.984  19,999,025.40U.S. Treasury  0.375  03/15/16TREAS NOTE

46640PCN1  9,955,500.00  333.30  333.30  44,166.70  10,000,000.0006/29/15  99.555  9,955,833.30J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  03/22/16CP - DISC

89233GCN4  9,969,591.67  227.73  227.73  30,180.60  10,000,000.0006/29/15  99.696  9,969,819.40Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  03/22/16CP - DISC

3130A4KF8  0.00  997.20  0.00  0.00  0.0003/30/15  100.000  0.00FHLB  0.410  03/30/16AGCY CALL 06/30/15

3134G4YD4  0.00  2,516.70  0.00  0.00  0.0004/04/14  99.950  0.00FHLMC  0.500  04/01/16AGCY CALL 04/01/15

3133ECME1  0.00  1,802.70  0.00  0.00  0.0005/06/13  99.950  0.00FFCB  0.400  04/25/16AGCY CALL

3137EADQ9  15,012,450.00 (1,257.90) (8,078.85) (4,371.15) 15,000,000.0011/21/13  100.083  15,004,371.15FHLMC  0.500  05/13/16AGCY BULET

79642BC84  663,270.30 (4,074.43) (19,024.82) (14,245.48) 630,000.0004/30/14  105.281  644,245.48San Antonio Wtr Sys  3.000  05/15/16MUNICIPAL

313373SZ6  10,233,100.00 (40,146.40) (80,655.30) (152,444.70) 10,000,000.0012/31/14  102.331  10,152,444.70FHLB  2.125  06/10/16AGCY BULET

3134G4MV7  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0012/20/13  100.000  0.00FHLMC  0.500  06/20/16AGCY CALL 06/20/15

3134G56P5  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.0006/24/14  100.000  10,000,000.00FHLMC  0.500  06/24/16AGCY CALL 09/24/15

3134G4NS3  0.00  2,324.04  0.00  0.00  0.0012/27/13  99.950  0.00FHLMC  0.500  06/27/16AGCY CALL 06/27/15

8821172T0  7,645,354.85 (7,991.00) (7,991.00) (42,363.85) 7,595,000.0004/23/15  100.663  7,637,363.85TX A&M Univ  1.000  07/01/16MUNICIPAL

3135G0XP3  10,612,086.00  3,673.50  23,000.27  14,913.73  10,650,000.0012/06/13  99.644  10,635,086.27FNMA  0.375  07/05/16AGCY BULET

3135G0YE7  10,026,100.00 (3,592.50) (9,482.70) (16,617.30) 10,000,000.0011/03/14  100.261  10,016,617.30FNMA  0.625  08/26/16AGCY BULET

3130A3ZH0  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0001/28/15  100.000  0.00FHLB  0.550  09/28/16AGCY CALL 04/28/15

3130A2AD8  9,994,000.00  667.30  2,658.70  3,341.30  10,000,000.0006/30/14  99.940  9,996,658.70FHLB  0.570  09/30/16AGCY CALL 09/30/15

3133EDWQ1  10,008,300.00 (3,952.20) (4,126.80) (4,173.20) 10,000,000.0003/27/15  100.083  10,004,173.20FFCB  0.670  10/06/16AGCY CALL 10/06/15

3137EADS5  10,048,300.00 (207.00) (207.00) (48,093.00) 10,000,000.0006/29/15  100.483  10,048,093.00FHLMC  0.875  10/14/16AGCY BULET

3130A3ZG2  14,997,000.00  429.00  729.45  2,270.55  15,000,000.0001/28/15  99.980  14,997,729.45FHLB  0.550  10/28/16AGCY CALL 07/28/15

3130A53F4  10,046,985.00  345.92  345.92  2,669.08  10,050,000.0004/29/15  99.970  10,047,330.92FHLB  0.500  10/28/16AGCY CALL 07/28/15

3134G5FC4  0.00  2,920.50  0.00  0.00  0.0008/18/14  99.960  0.00FHLMC  0.800  11/18/16AGCY CALL 05/18/15

3130A1Y36  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0005/22/14  100.000  0.00FHLB  0.700  11/22/16AGCY CALL

3134G5RD9  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.0011/28/14  100.000  10,000,000.00FHLMC  0.650  11/25/16AGCY CALL 11/25/15

3135G0YA5  0.00  4,324.90  0.00  0.00  0.0006/20/13  99.825  0.00FNMA  0.750  12/19/16AGCY CALL 06/19/15

3136G1XX2  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0012/20/13  100.000  0.00FNMA  0.750  12/20/16AGCY CALL 06/20/15

3134G56W0  19,975,200.00  2,472.00  10,088.40  14,711.60  20,000,000.0006/23/14  99.876  19,985,288.40FHLMC  0.650  12/23/16AGCY CALL 09/23/15

3130A3Q23  0.00  4,372.00  0.00  0.00  0.0012/30/14  99.950  0.00FHLB  0.800  12/30/16AGCY CALL 06/30/15

3130A5UC1  15,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  15,000,000.0006/30/15  100.000  15,000,000.00FHLB  0.570  12/30/16AGCY CALL 09/30/15

3133EELR9  19,979,000.00  2,611.70  4,468.90  16,531.10  20,000,000.0001/27/15  99.890  19,983,468.90FFCB  0.625  01/27/17AGCY CALL 01/27/16
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Bexar County
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3130A54L0  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.0004/30/15  100.000  10,000,000.00FHLB  0.625  01/30/17AGCY CALL 07/30/15

3134G6AA1  9,997,500.00  310.80  521.50  1,978.50  10,000,000.0001/30/15  99.975  9,998,021.50FHLMC  0.700  01/30/17AGCY CALL 07/30/15

5643855R9  2,276,160.00 (19,709.44) (147,104.60) (129,055.40) 2,000,000.0008/14/13  113.808  2,129,055.40Mansfield, TX ISD  5.000  02/15/17MUNICIPAL

796269VE5  8,585,760.00 (21,187.76) (21,187.76) (564,572.24) 8,000,000.0006/09/15  107.322  8,564,572.24San Antonio ISD  5.000  02/15/17MUNICIPAL

3130A15J3  0.00  1,989.70  0.00  0.00  0.0003/24/14  99.970  0.00FHLB  0.900  03/24/17AGCY CALL 06/24/15

3130A2BZ8  0.00  9,413.70  0.00  0.00  0.0006/24/14  99.870  0.00FHLB  0.875  03/24/17AGCY CALL

3130A4TA0  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.0003/30/15  100.000  10,000,000.00FHLB  0.750  03/30/17AGCY CALL 09/30/15

3130A5GJ2  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.0005/28/15  100.000  10,000,000.00FHLB  0.720  04/28/17AGCY CALL 08/28/15

3134G6A45  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.0004/30/15  100.000  10,000,000.00FHLMC  0.750  05/26/17AGCY CALL 08/26/15

3130A5GT0  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.0005/28/15  100.000  10,000,000.00FHLB  0.800  06/28/17AGCY CALL 08/28/15

3130A5T74  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.0006/30/15  100.000  10,000,000.00FHLB  0.850  06/30/17AGCY CALL 09/30/15

3134G5Z81  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.0001/28/15  100.000  0.00FHLMC  1.050  07/28/17AGCY CALL 04/28/15

3134G6AC7  9,992,500.00  743.40  1,263.80  6,236.20  10,000,000.0001/28/15  99.925  9,993,763.80FHLMC  0.850  07/28/17AGCY CALL 07/28/15

3130A4BG6  0.00  7,704.40  0.00  0.00  0.0002/27/15  99.920  0.00FHLB  1.125  08/28/17AGCY CALL 05/28/15

3130A3PR9  9,990,000.00  903.70  1,788.30  8,211.70  10,000,000.0012/29/14  99.900  9,991,788.30FHLB  1.050  09/29/17AGCY CALL 12/29/15

3130A4UB6  10,000,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000,000.0003/30/15  100.000  10,000,000.00FHLB  1.000  09/29/17AGCY CALL 09/30/15

3133EELC2  8,441,550.00  756.79  1,312.29  7,137.71  8,450,000.0001/23/15  99.900  8,442,862.29FFCB  0.970  10/23/17AGCY CALL 04/23/15

3130A4C34  0.00  5,814.20  0.00  0.00  0.0002/27/15  99.940  0.00FHLB  1.250  11/27/17AGCY CALL 05/27/15

3133EEP53  6,543,450.00  15.07  15.07  6,534.93  6,550,000.0006/29/15  99.900  6,543,465.07FFCB  0.980  11/27/17AGCY CALL 08/27/15

3130A4CK6  0.00  8,844.50  0.00  0.00  0.0003/12/15  99.910  0.00FHLB  1.400  03/12/18AGCY CALL 06/12/15

3130A5HQ5  4,998,750.00  2.30  2.30  1,247.70  5,000,000.0006/29/15  99.975  4,998,752.30FHLB  1.250  06/29/18AGCY CALL 09/29/15

 143,639.67  760,278,154.97Total for  Investments (156,062.24) (587,092.73) 759,535,000.00  760,122,092.73

 790,254,018.86  149,328.58 Total for  Bexar County (152,356.63) (566,662.23) 789,535,000.00  790,101,662.23 0.00  0
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CUSIP Pay Date Interest

Bexar County

Projected Cash Flows

Total AmountSecurity Type

Cash Flows for next 180 days from  06/30/2015

Security Description Principal

Community Venue Fund

 0.00  10,000,000.0089233HVX9 CP - DISC Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  08/31/15 08/31/15  10,000,000.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0089233HXU3 CP - DISC Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  10/28/15 10/28/15  10,000,000.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0089233HYD0 CP - DISC Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  11/13/15 11/13/15  10,000,000.00

 30,000,000.00Total for  Community Venue Fund  0.00  30,000,000.00

Investments

 0.00  10,000,000.0046640QU17 CP - DISC J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  07/01/15 07/01/15  10,000,000.00

 14,346.11  14,346.118821172T0 MUNICIPAL TX A&M Univ  1.000  07/01/16 07/01/15  0.00

 25,000.00  10,025,000.003135G0LN1 AGCY BULET FNMA  0.500  07/02/15 07/02/15  10,000,000.00

 2,800.00  10,002,800.0091513VE63 CP - INT Univ of TX  0.120  07/02/15 07/02/15  10,000,000.00

 19,968.75  19,968.753135G0XP3 AGCY BULET FNMA  0.375  07/05/16 07/05/15  0.00

 0.00  20,000,000.0046640QU66 CP - DISC J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  07/06/15 07/06/15  20,000,000.00

 22,000.00  20,022,000.003133EDBE1 AGCY BULET FFCB  0.220  07/09/15 07/09/15  20,000,000.00

 0.00  20,000,000.0036959JUM3 CP - DISC GE Capital Corp  0.000  07/21/15 07/21/15  20,000,000.00

 8,500.00  8,500.003130A2QV1 AGCY BULET FHLB  0.340  01/25/16 07/25/15  0.00

 62,500.00  62,500.003133EELR9 AGCY CALL FFCB  0.625  01/27/17 07/27/15  0.00

 41,250.00  41,250.003130A3ZG2 AGCY CALL FHLB  0.550  10/28/16 07/28/15  0.00

 42,500.00  42,500.003134G6AC7 AGCY CALL FHLMC  0.850  07/28/17 07/28/15  0.00

 15,625.00  15,625.003130A54L0 AGCY CALL FHLB  0.625  01/30/17 07/30/15  0.00

 35,000.00  35,000.003134G6AA1 AGCY CALL FHLMC  0.700  01/30/17 07/30/15  0.00

 7,500.00  7,500.003130A2YY6 AGCY BULET FHLB  0.300  02/01/16 08/01/15  0.00

 20,812.50  1,130,812.50264669ES7 MUNICIPAL Dumas ISD  3.750  08/01/15 08/01/15  1,110,000.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0046640QV32 CP - DISC J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  08/03/15 08/03/15  10,000,000.00

 50,000.00  50,000.005643855R9 MUNICIPAL Mansfield, TX ISD  5.000  02/15/17 08/15/15  0.00

 73,333.33  73,333.33796269VE5 MUNICIPAL San Antonio ISD  5.000  02/15/17 08/15/15  0.00

 58,860.00  4,558,860.009151374Y6 MUNICIPAL Univ of TX  2.616  08/15/15 08/15/15  4,500,000.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0036959JVK6 CP - DISC GE Capital Corp  0.000  08/19/15 08/19/15  10,000,000.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0046640QVQ1 CP - DISC J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  08/24/15 08/24/15  10,000,000.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0089233HVQ4 CP - DISC Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  08/24/15 08/24/15  10,000,000.00

 31,250.00  31,250.003135G0YE7 AGCY BULET FNMA  0.625  08/26/16 08/26/15  0.00

 10,152.77  25,010,152.7791513VJ43 CP - INT Univ of TX  0.170  08/26/15 08/26/15  25,000,000.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0064105SVT2 CP - DISC Nestle Financial Intl Ltd  0.000  08/27/15 08/27/15  10,000,000.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0046640QVU2 CP - DISC J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  08/28/15 08/28/15  10,000,000.00
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Projected Cash Flows

Total AmountSecurity Type

Cash Flows for next 180 days from  06/30/2015

Security Description Principal

Investments

 0.00  10,000,000.0046640QWB3 CP - DISC J.P.Morgan Sec  0.000  09/11/15 09/11/15  10,000,000.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0089233HWE0 CP - DISC Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  09/14/15 09/14/15  10,000,000.00

 2,811.11  10,002,811.1191513VK25 CP - INT Univ of TX  0.110  09/15/15 09/15/15  10,000,000.00

 37,500.00  37,500.00912828US7 TREAS NOTE U.S. Treasury  0.375  03/15/16 09/15/15  0.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0074081KWG3 CP - DISC Harvard University  0.000  09/16/15 09/16/15  10,000,000.00

 12,152.77  25,012,152.7791513VH45 CP - INT Univ of TX  0.140  09/16/15 09/16/15  25,000,000.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0089233HWH3 CP - DISC Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  09/17/15 09/17/15  10,000,000.00

 15,000.00  15,000.003130A32K9 AGCY BULET FHLB  0.300  12/18/15 09/19/15  0.00

 25,000.00  10,025,000.003135G0NV1 AGCY BULET FNMA  0.500  09/28/15 09/28/15  10,000,000.00

 52,500.00  52,500.003130A3PR9 AGCY CALL FHLB  1.050  09/29/17 09/29/15  0.00

 28,500.00  28,500.003130A2AD8 AGCY CALL FHLB  0.570  09/30/16 09/30/15  0.00

 37,500.00  37,500.003130A4TA0 AGCY CALL FHLB  0.750  03/30/17 09/30/15  0.00

 50,000.00  50,000.003130A4UB6 AGCY CALL FHLB  1.000  09/29/17 09/30/15  0.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0089233HXD1 CP - DISC Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  10/13/15 10/13/15  10,000,000.00

 43,750.00  43,750.003137EADS5 AGCY BULET FHLMC  0.875  10/14/16 10/14/15  0.00

 0.00  20,000,000.0036959JXG3 CP - DISC GE Capital Corp  0.000  10/16/15 10/16/15  20,000,000.00

 40,982.50  40,982.503133EELC2 AGCY CALL FFCB  0.970  10/23/17 10/23/15  0.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0089233HXS8 CP - DISC Toyota Mtr Cr  0.000  10/26/15 10/26/15  10,000,000.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0036959JXT5 CP - DISC GE Capital Corp  0.000  10/27/15 10/27/15  10,000,000.00

 25,125.00  25,125.003130A53F4 AGCY CALL FHLB  0.500  10/28/16 10/28/15  0.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0036959JXW8 CP - DISC GE Capital Corp  0.000  10/30/15 10/30/15  10,000,000.00

 37,500.00  37,500.003137EADQ9 AGCY BULET FHLMC  0.500  05/13/16 11/13/15  0.00

 9,450.00  9,450.0079642BC84 MUNICIPAL San Antonio Wtr Sys  3.000  05/15/16 11/15/15  0.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0036959JYP2 CP - DISC GE Capital Corp  0.000  11/23/15 11/23/15  10,000,000.00

 32,500.00  32,500.003134G5RD9 AGCY CALL FHLMC  0.650  11/25/16 11/25/15  0.00

 42,916.66  42,916.663134G6A45 AGCY CALL FHLMC  0.750  05/26/17 11/26/15  0.00

 32,095.00  32,095.003133EEP53 AGCY CALL FFCB  0.980  11/27/17 11/27/15  0.00

 36,000.00  36,000.003130A5GJ2 AGCY CALL FHLB  0.720  04/28/17 11/28/15  0.00

 40,000.00  40,000.003130A5GT0 AGCY CALL FHLB  0.800  06/28/17 11/28/15  0.00

 11,000.00  10,011,000.003130A22T2 AGCY BULET FHLB  0.220  12/04/15 12/04/15  10,000,000.00

 106,250.00  106,250.00313373SZ6 AGCY BULET FHLB  2.125  06/10/16 12/10/15  0.00

 7,416.66  10,007,416.663130A32K9 AGCY BULET FHLB  0.300  12/18/15 12/18/15  10,000,000.00

 0.00  10,000,000.0036959JZM8 CP - DISC GE Capital Corp  0.000  12/21/15 12/21/15  10,000,000.00

 65,000.00  65,000.003134G56W0 AGCY CALL FHLMC  0.650  12/23/16 12/23/15  0.00

 25,000.00  25,000.003134G56P5 AGCY CALL FHLMC  0.500  06/24/16 12/24/15  0.00
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 366,967,348.16Total for  Investments  1,357,348.16  365,610,000.00
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 289,489.86  90,289,489.86July 2015  90,000,000.00

 251,908.60  100,861,908.60August 2015  100,610,000.00

 260,963.88  85,260,963.88September 2015  85,000,000.00

 109,857.50  70,109,857.50October 2015  70,000,000.00

 230,461.66  20,230,461.66November 2015  20,000,000.00

 214,666.66  30,214,666.66December 2015  30,000,000.00

 1,357,348.16  396,967,348.16Total Projected Cash Flows for  Bexar County  395,610,000.00

Total for All Portfolios
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